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Vendor Number: 1523694
Vendor Name: Integral Construction, Inc.
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-• · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENTG702 PAGE ONE OF PAGES 

Community College Uist #502 - College of DuPage 

425 Fawell Blvd 

College of DuPage MAC 153 Classroom Renovation APPLICATION NO 002 Distribution to: 
[TIOWNER 
C)ARCHITECT 

425 Fawell Blvd 

Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 

FROM CONTRACTOR: 

Integral Construction•lnc. --
320 Rocbaar Dr. 
Romeoville, IL 60446 

CONTRACT FOR: General Contracting Services 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment, as shm.\-n below, in connection with the Contract. 
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attacl,ed. 

I. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 

2. Net change by Change Orders 

3. CONTRACI' SUM TO DATE (Line I ± 2) 

4. TOTAL CO~IPLETED & STORED TO 

DATE (Column G on G703) 

s 
s 
s 

s 

283,532.00 

283,532.00 

14~.156.00 

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED: _S.:..-___ 14_9,._,1_5_6._00_ 

S. RETAINAGE: 

a. 10.00"/o of Completed Work S0.00 

(Column D + Eon G703) 

b. 10.00% % of Stored Material so.oo 
(Column Fon G703) 

b. 0.00% •;., of Stored Material S0.00 

Total in Column I ofG703) 

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Linc4 Less Line 5 Total) 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 

(Line 6 from prior Certificate) 

8. CURRENT PA \'MENT DUE 

9. BALANCE TO FINISII, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS 

TOTALS SO.OU 

s 

s 
s 

NET CIIANGES by Change Order S0.00 

AIA t>OClJM1:NTli'702 · Al'l'I.ICA'lltJN ANl) CERTit'IL'All()N' f l Hl. l'J\YMENT · 1'1','l El )llt(lN · AIA · ~~l ',k)l 

149,156.00 

46,072.00 

103,084.00 

134,376.00 

DEDUCTIONS 

SO.OU 

PERIOD FROM: 
PERIOD TO: 

7/1/2018 
7/31/2018 

CONTRACT DATE S/18/2018 

E:g~O~TRACTOR 

C] 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and 

belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the 
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the contractor for Work for which previous 
Cenificate for Payment were issued and payments received from the Ovmer, and that current pa}ment 
shown herein is now due. 

CONTRACTOR: Integral Construction Inc. 

By: 

State of: ILLINOIS 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th 

,,:,-.,i 'u G f,' 1'1-Y} 1,~-
Notary Public: ()'.,Lull-\.. l I ~ 
My Commission expires: Jn4/2022 

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 

County of: 

day of 

WILL 

July , 2018. 

LISA C MtNETTI 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

Notary F>ubtic. Ste1e o, Illinois 
M.- Comm1,:sion E11;pires 

Maren 2t, 7012 

In accordance wilh the Contract Documents. based on on-site observalions and the data comprising 

application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the lx!st of the Architect's knowledge, infonnation 

and belief the Work has progressed as indictaed, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the 

Contract Documents, and th.c Contractor is entitled to the pa)1nent of th: :Ot: CE;T;:;-~ ( 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . . .. . . ... S SI0J,0114.00 r:1 ,-o.._J,,_ 
(Allaci, explunu1im1 ifumou I cerlijied diU'ersfmm /he um11w11 upplredji,r. Jnilial 111/jii;ures 0 11 lhi., ~~ 
upplil'alirm and on lhe Con mwrion Sheet lhat are chan~ed lo conji,rm with the amounl certified.) ,--Z.3 _, & 

OWNER: Community ( eg• Dist 11502 - C ollege of DuPage 

By: c:::. I~ r) Date: tP/ ..:f'V 1-- "'Z.6l t f:, 
Name: - -\.,tic: 

ARCHITECT: 
Name: T itle: 

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named 

herein . Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment arc l'.ithout predjudicc to any rib-his of the .Owner 

of Contractor under this Contract. 

.. 
·nm AMER ICAN INS ll 1un~ OF ARl..'11111:C l"S , 17-lS Nl:W YORKAVh .• N.W., WASlCNhrDN, DC 200ot,.S2',12 



AIA DOCUMENT G70J - /991 
CONTINUATION S HEET 

APt'LICATIC lN ANl> Cl:RTlfltWll: fc )R PAYMENT, 

\)lfl4Wnin11 l'untrk-hlf'll .<ign.,J l\T1ilica1ion. il' ~ -

111 tah.llatiun ... h.!W·. •D11U1l" I N s1w..,J IO 1hc n.:an~ J .. 11 •• 

lk..: Culunvi I un L'l•Xntt.."l:o: wtk.•u; \·uiat>II! h.1ain~~'\: for lin,; ih.t1L< 11111~· apply. 

A '. B 
IT [AI 

.. 
bESCRlf'.TIONOf.WORK. -- --- - -·- ..., -· - -· .. --- - - . 

NO. 
(~lltted , .. ' ; 

o■ tWum 
llaU:IDUI) 

1.00 Central Rrauinmrnts /nu:s1rul Cun.\fnlL'liun Inc. 

2.00 Stltctivt Utmolitiort LanJ.w;opin,:, .'wn-ice., I,,,., 

l.00 Carorn1rv / Urv"'·•II I ACI' I Acouslic Trntments ln1,•,:,rul Crm,,·tm,·tfrm Inc, 

4.00 Doon/Hard"'·arr lntex.rul C:omrn,ctrcm Inc:. 

5.00 Gtuinr: Eum Arch;,,.,c,urul l 'roJuct.~ 

6.00 Rtsilitnl floorine / Carptlin2 V"rle:r<.:omm..-n.·iul Floorin,:, 

7.00 P1Ldtin2. l.'ole l)r!t.:outinx 

8.00 t'irr Pr-ottclion S..J. Cur/s,m hr,: l'mteairm. Inc. 

9.00 IIVAC /)rnamic Air .\'olutiom· 

10.00 [ltclr1ral H~lc1: f:le,:triL·~I 

11.00 O"'·ntr Allow1nrr1 <:ollo!J!I.! o{/)111tt.1J,!r! 

-12.00 lnsuranct Jn/4.'J!.ml Ct1mtnu.:1hm Inc. 

13.00 Ptrformanct & Pavmrnt Bond lnti.•J!.ral Cun.\ln1c1i<m foe. 

14.00 Ftt lnlt•Jt.rol Comtnu:lion Im:. 

PACE TOTALS 

C 
- - - -- ~ - - · SCHEDUL[D · -

V.4.LUE 

' 

SWOS0.00 

$7 000.00 

$60 410.00 

$2,870.00 

$92 500.00 

$13,900.00 

$7 000.00 

$2,911.00 

Sl,695.00 

$47 761.00 

SJ,000.00 

S2 638.00 

S5 253.DO 

$16,544.00 

SlSJ,532.00 

ITEM PA l'MENT /IREAKJ>/JWN 

D · . I .E · , F . . 
... WORK COMPLET£D -

.. - - MATERIALS 
FROM PREVIOUS THIS ':ERIOD PR(SU.T L\' , 

APPLICATION , " , STORED: 
(I>+[) (NOTIN 

DOR£\ 

$7 500.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 

$7,000.00 $0.00 S0.00 

SI0.000.00 $30,00000 S0.00 

$0.00 $2,870.00 S0.00 

$5,000.00 S25 000.00 S0.00 

S0.00 $5,90000 S0.00 

SO.DO S0.00 S0.00 

Sl .000.00 Sl ,00000 S0.00 

SO.DO Sl,695.00 S0.00 

S IO 000.00 $20,000.00 S0.00 

S0.00 SO.DO $0.00 

$2 638.00 $0 .00 S0.00 

$5,253.00 S0.00 S0.00 

$2,800.00 $5,500.00 S0.00 

$51 ,191.00 $97,%5.00 S0.00 

APPl.lCATJOi"i /'i'.UMBE:ll: 

APPLICATION DAT[: 

PER IOD TO: 

GC' • PROJ[C'T NO: 

PROJr.cr NAMI: 

.0.221 
TOTAL 

.,,. 
COMPLETED (GIQ 
AND STORED .. --

TO DAT[ 
(l>+[+F) ' 

$13,500.00 67.33% 

S7,000.00 100.00% 

S40.000.00 66.21,{. 

$2,870.00 100.00-/o 

$3 0,000.00 32.43,o 

$5,900.00 42.45~~ 

S0.00 0.00-/4 

$2,000.00 68. 70'/4 

Sl,695.DO 100.00% 

SJ0.000.00 62.81% 

SO.DO 0.00°/4 

S2,638.00 100.00% 

SS,253.00 100.00o/4 

$8 J00.00 so.1-r.~ 

$149,156.00 S2.6t•/• 

PAf,'£ 

002 

7/17/2018 
7/JlnOIS 

I S.. 110-003 

l'olli.1--c uf l>uf'..i~'\: MAC IS.l Cla.~•n RQM>Vatiun 

II I - -
BALANCE RE'.TAINAC£ . 
TO FINISH .. ' {C-G) . ' 

.. 

$6,550.00 sooo 

$0.00 S0.00 

S20 410.00 S0.00 

S0.00 S0.00 

$62,500.00 $0.00 

$8 000.00 SO.DO 

$7.000.00 $0.00 

$911.00 S0.00 

S0.00 S0.00 

$1 7761.00 S0.00 

SJ 000.00 S0.00 

S0.00 SO.DO 

S0.00 S0.00 

$8,244.00 S0.00 

$134,376.00 S0.00 

College ol OuP111ge MAC 153 Classroom Renov111tion - Draw lll002 



SWORN STATEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR AND SUBCO:-iTRACTOR TO OWNER 

STATE OF ILLINOIS } . 

coymvoFWILL 

THE AFFtA.'-ff, Christopher Osinski. being first duly sworn. on oath deposes and says that he is P rincipal of Integral Cons1ruc:1ion Inc .. 

Draw N _ _ ______ 0_0_2.;...o 

320 Rocb11or Dr,. Romco,·ille, I L 60446. that he has contracted with the Colltge of DuPage, 425 •·nwell Bhrd., G lc-n EIJ)·n, IL 60137, O"·ner _ for General Contracting on the following described premises in said 
county, to-wit: 

College of DuPage I\IAC 153 Classroom Rcnorntion 

That, for the purpose of siid contract, the following persons h:1vc been contracted with. and have furnished, or are furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or arc doing labor on said improvement. 

That there is due ::mJ to bcc6me ·duc them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated That this slalcmcnt is a full. true and complete statement of all such persons, lhc amounts 
paid and amounts due or to become due to each. 

I 
ct 

Name•~ Addra1 Tyr,cnf\l.'orl,, Contni.:C Amount Worl,;C.:ompletc H.c1cn1ion Pr~\ioosl~- NctAsnu.inl · 11.alanccTu 

'Y, r,,.1 Thi1Pnmc-n1 C,,m '" 
1.00 lr• cgral Con.\lruC1ion

1
loc. Gcn:ral Rcqu1rt1reru $20,050.00 67.33% 51 _3,500.00 50.00 56,750.00 $6,750.00 $6,550.00 

J 20 Rocbur om c 

Rocl'CO\illc, lllinois (~)-U6 
I 

2.00 LatmC:,pilli Scn·MX:~ Ire. Sclcc1nc Dcmoti1io11 57.000.00 100.00% $7,000.00 $0.00 $6,300.00 $700.00 $0.00 
l.l26 Foshound Trail 

Bccc~r. lL 60-101 

, .oo ln11cg.ral Comtnu:tion 
1
loc. Carpcncry I D~·w.ill / ACT I Acous1K: Trca1nw:ro S60,410.00 66,213/'o S40,000.00 S0.00 $9,000.00 $3 1,000.00 $20,4 10.00 

:120 Rcx;baar Drh·c 

RomtO\·illc. lllimis 60-l.i6 

'00 ln11cgral Consuuccion In:. Doors/Hardwart S2,870.00 100.00-/4 $2,870.00 S0.00 SO.DO $2,870.00 S0.00 
.120 Rocbaar Ori,·c 

Roff'C'O\ illc, llliroU 60-1-16 

600 Euro Arth.itcctur.al Product.s Glazing S92,50000 32.43~~ 530,000.00 S0.00 $-1.500.00 S25.500.00 562,500.00 
J.IJ.I LW'll Mc 

Elk Gro,-c Villa~. IL 600117 

7.0tl Voncx Comrrw:rct31 fl;xiri~ Resilient Flooring/ Carpc11ng S13,900.00 42.45% S5,900.00 50.00 50.00 55,900.00 S8,000.00 
HW. OmcialRd 

AddiSOI\. IL 60 JO I 

, .uo Cote Dct<mling Paiming $7,000.00 0.00% sooo S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S7,000.00 

7UIJ':I S.1ru Fe Dr .. U~• E 

Hodi;J<ins. IL 60,m 

11.00 S J, Carlson Fi~ Pro1CC:1ion. lnc. 

4~-t-t Shepard Tail'. 

FlrcPrCMection $2,911.00 68.7~-- 52,000.00 S0.00 $900.00 Sl,100.00 $911.00 

Rockford, IL 61 to.\ 

10.00 0~ n.lmC Ai, Soluliom HVAC 51 ,695.00 100.()(l'/. Sl,695.00 S0.00 50.00 SI ,695.00 S0.00 
26575 Commc1" Dc'l\c. Suite: (,OK 

Volo. IL 6007J 

11 Oil Beier Elcxtneal Ekcuical S47.761 .00 62.8l~'t S30,000.00 S0.00 59,000.00 $21,000.00 SI 7,761.00 
7 720 Gross Poir1 Rd 

S\..okx, IL 60077 

11.00 College or 0'1JMgc Owm:r AJlow.anccs SJ.000.00 0.00% S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 Sl,000.00 
-12.S Fawell Bt..-d 

Glen Ellyn IL601.l7 

1.lOO lnacgr.il Construction lni:. lnsur.mcc $2,638.00 100.00% $2,638.00 S0.00 52.374.00 S264.00 S0.00 
320 Rod>:t.ar 011\~ 

Romco..-illc, llhnois t.11.u r. 

l-& ,00 lr11cv,.1 Cons1ruc1ion I~. PcrforTT\:lncc & Payn-.-:Rli Bond $5,253.00 100.00-/4 S5,253.00 S0.00 S4,728.00 S525.00 S0.00 
.l20 R~r 011\·~ 

RorrronUc. Ulincus 60-1-16 

uoo lntcgnl ConsUUC1ion he. Fee S16,544.00 50. 17% SS,300.00 S0.00 52,520.00 $5,780.00 S8,244.00 
.120 Rocb~r Orfrc 

Rorrw;O\ilk , Illinois 60-U6 

College ol DuPage MAC 153 Classroom RenovaUon- Draw #002 



SWORN STATEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO OWNER 

STATE OF ILLINOIS } 

COUNTY OF WILL 

THE AFFIAi'JT, Christopher Osinski, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that he is Principal of lntegr11l Construction I tic .• 

Draw# ________ 0_0_2_.o 

320 Rocbaar Dr .• Romeovme, IL 60..i,.6, that he has contracted with the College of DuPage, 425 Fawell Bh:d .• Glen Ellyn, IL 60137, Owner For General Contracting on the following descri~d premises in said 

county, to-wit: 

College of DuPage I\IAC 153 Classroom Renovation 

That, for the purpose of s~id contract, !he followin~ persons have been contracted with, and ha\'C furnished, or are furnishing and preparing materials for. and have done or are doing labor on said improvement. 
That there is due and to bcc4me due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated. That this statement is a full, true and complete statement of all such persons. the amounts 

paid and amounts due or lo ~ecome due to each. 

N.imc ind Addrc:.s 

TOTAi. 

I 

AMT OF ORIGINAL co;s.'TRACT 

CHANGE ORDERS 

TOT AL CONT~CT A;s.'D EXTRAS 

CREDITS TO CONfRACT 

ADJUSTED TOT AL COl,'TR,\CT 

Typc,1fW,1rl.. Contra.:t Amciunt WorlComplclc 

¾ 

$283,532.00 52,61 ¼ St 49, 156.oo 

S283,S32.00 

$0.00 

S28J,532.00 

S0.00 

$283 532.00 

Rci ... "rlti,,n 

so.oo 

It is undcrs1ood lh:11 the lotal armwll paid 10 d.:ltc prus the amouru n:qucstcd in this applic:nion sh.i.11 mt c ... ceed _¾ ofth; cost o(\\'ork compklcd to dale. 

r as,= 10 furnish Wai\·crs or Lien fol all m::ncrials under my tommtt when demanded 

Substribcd and S\\'Om to before n-.: this 
I 

171h day of 

~ abo,e sworn succmcnt should be obtained by the o\\ncr before each and ~•;cry p;.i>·uicnl. 

----"'='•I~• ___ .1ou1. 

-

LISA C MINETil 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

N01ary Public, Sr ate ol lllinoi, 
Mv Comm1nicn E"-pires 

March 24, 2022 

Page• 

N~ 

Pu.·,iou~I) Net Amount H.alance To 

l'aiJ ThiiPnmmt Ct1m clc 

$46,072.00 St 03,084.00 SIJ4.J76.00 

WORK C0:1,IPLETED TO DATE $149,156.00 

LESS ¼ RETAINED $000 

PREVIOUSLY PAID $46.072.00 

AMOUNT Of THIS PAYMENT $!03,08400 

BALANCE TO BECOME DUE S 134,376.00 

College of DuPage MAC ,53 Classroom Renovition ~ Oraw #002 



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF WILL 

ss Gty # ____________ _ 

·.,. Escrow# _____________ _ 

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 

to furnish 

Community College Dist #502 • College of DuPage 

General Contracting Services 

for the premises known as College of DuPage MAC 163 Classroom Renovation 

of which Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage 

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of one hundred three thousand eighty-four and 00/100 

$103,084.00 Dollars. and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) 
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' 
liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements there-on, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus, 
or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to became due from the owner, on account of all labor, 
services, material, fixtures, apparatus. or machinery, furnished ta this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises, 
INCLUDING ~XTRAS." 

"EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT 

Signed this ___ 1_7t_h__ day~ July , 2018, 

Signature -~//. (~ Title: ___ P_r~in~c~ip~a~I __ 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
COUNTY OF WILL ss 
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Christopher Osinski 
Principal of Integral Construction Inc. 

who is the contractor far the General Contracting Services 
building located at 425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 
owned by Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage 
That the total ~mount of the contract onciudong extras Is $283,532.00 on which he has received payment of 

$46,072.00 prior to this payment. That arr waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that 
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have 
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each. and that the items mentioned 
include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. 

,NAMES WHATFOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT 

lntearal Construction Inc. General Contracting Services $ 283,532.00 $ 46,072.00 $ 103,084.00 

TOTAL LABOR ANO MATERIALS TO COMPLETE s 283,632.00 s 46,072.00 s 103,084.00 
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding. and that there Is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, 
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated. 

is the owner. 

work on the 

BALANCE DUE 

$ 134,376.00 

$134,376.00 

Signed this ____ 1_7_th ___ _ day of __________ Ju_~~..,..--7/--,~------' 2018. 

By:_,_._~~~"/./. -cJ4---·L~-
Subscribed and sworn before me this 

Seal: 

-

LISA C MINETTI 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

Norary PuDlic. Stare of Illinois 
Mv Comm1?nion E.11oire, 

March 24. 2022 

17th day of ______ J_u_l~-----' 2018. 

Signature: 

, : : I 
. : ; I 



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE 
I 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF WILL 

} ss Gty# ____________ _ 

Escrow# _____________ _ 

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 

to fumish 

for the premis~s known as 

of which 

' 

Community College Dist #502 • College of DuPage 

General Requirements, Insurance, P&P Bond, & Fee 

College of DuPage MAC 153 Classroom Renovation 

Community College Dist #502. College of DuPage 

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of ten thousand four hundred fourteen and 00/100 
$16 372.00 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknov.iedged, do(es) 

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien. under the statutes of the State of Illinois. relating to mechanics' 
liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements there-on, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus, 
or. machinery rurnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of au labor, 
services, material, fixtures, apparatus, or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned f0< the above-described premises, 

INCLUDING EXTRAS: 
"EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN. TO THE CONTRACT 

Signed this 15th day of June , 2018. 

Signature ~-& Title: Principal 

STATE OF ILUNOIS 
COUNTY OF WILL 

ss 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

THE undersigned. being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Christopher Osinski 
Prlnclpal of Integral Construction Inc. 

who is the contractor f0< the General Requirements, Insurance, P&P Bond, & Fee 
building locate~ at 425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 
owned by Community College Dist #502 • College of DuPage 
That the total amount of the contract including extras is $43,935.00 on which he has received payment of 

$0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that 
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the vaidity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have 
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each. and that the items mentioned 
include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. 

is the owner. 

work on the 

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE 
lntearal Construction Inc. Goneral Reoulrements s 19,500.00 s s 6,750.00 
Insurance Insurance s 2,638.00 s $ 2,374.00 
Performance & Payment Bond Perfonnance & Pavmant Bond $ 5,253.00 s $ 4,728.00 
Fee Fee s 16,544.00 s $ 2,520.00 

TOTAL LABOR ANO MATERIALS TO COMPLETE s 43,935.00 s . s 16,372.00 
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there 1s nothing due or to become due to any person for material, 
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated. 

s 12 750.00 
s 264.00 
$ 525.00 
$ 14,024.00 

$ 27 563.00 

Signed this ____ 1 S_t_h ___ _ day of ----~---,---"J_u_n.,.e.___--7'9---7--,,c...,,'--~---• 2018. 

By:-~~~--d____._. c~?=z~• ' --
Subscribed and sworn berore me this 

Seal: 

• 

US.A C MINHTI 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

hct•r't Public, S!lfl of 1l!ino.i1 
1111, Comm••••en E•0il11 

M1rcn 2~. :ron 

15th day of _______ J_u_n_e ______ , 2018. 

Signature: __ ...,,,.,.,.,_' .. /,~L•~·~~'\_\.___(_,_'~'J_J_U,~_~,,-~_;_--_·._. _____________ _ 
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WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF WILL 

ss Gty# ___________ _ 

Escrow# ______________ _ 

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 

to furnish 

for the premises known as 

of which 

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage 

Carpentry/Drywall/ACT and Doors/Hardware 

College of DuPage MAC 153 Classroom Renovation 

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage is the owner. 

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of _n_i_ne_th_o_u_s_a_n_d_a_n_d_0_0_/1_0_0 __________________________ _ 
$9,000°,00 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) 

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois. relating to mechanics' 
liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements there-on. and on the material, fixtures. apparatus. 
or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, 
services, material, fixtures, apparatus, or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises, 
INCLUDING EXTRAS." 
"EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT 

Signed this 15th day of June , 2018. 

Signature ~-& Title: Principal 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF WILL 

ss 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Christopher Osinski 

Principal of Integral Construction Inc. 
who is the contractor for the Carpentry/Drywall/ACT and Doors/Hardware 
building located at 425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 
owned by Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage 

work on the 

That the total amount of the contract including extras is S 60,280.00 on which he has received payment of 
$0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that 

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have 
or for material'entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned 
include all labor and material required to complete said wor1< according to plans and specifications. 

, NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT 

lnteoral Construction Inc. Caroentf\t I ~II I ACT/ Acoustic Treatments $ 57,410.00 $ . $ 9 000 00 
lnteoral Construction Inc. Doors/Hardware $ 2 B70.00 $ . $ . 

TOTAL LABOR A
0

ND MATERIALS TO COMPLETE· $ 60,280.00 $ .. $ · .9:ooo.oo 
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there Is nothing due or to become Clue to any person for material, 
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated. 

Signed this ____ 1_5_th ___ _ 

Subscribed and swam before me this 

Seal: 

• 

us• C MINEHI 
OFFICIAL SE.,L 

N,UltY PUQl•C, C.T•le 0 1 Uhl'IOII 

M~ Comm,uion E •i:i•r,1 
~••ct, 21. 2C12 

day of 

By: 

15th 

Signature: 

June V. 
~4-L 
day of June 

BALANCE DUE 
$ 48,410.00 
$ 2 870.00 

$51,280.00 

, 2018. 

, 2018. 
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STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

____ IL_LI_N_O_IS ____ }SS 
WINNEBAGO 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

I , 
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 

to furnish 

for the premlses;known as 

PARTIAL WAIVER OF L!EN 

Escrow# 

INTEGRAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

FIRE PROTECTION 
COLLEGE OF DUPAGE MAC 153 CLASSROOM RENOVATlON 

of which · COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 502 COLLEGE OF DUPAGE is the owner. 

THE uncerslgned, for and in consideraUon of Nlne Hundrod & 00/100 
$900.00 Dollars, and olher good and valuable considerations, Iha receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive end 

release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relatlng to mechanics' liens, with respect lo and on said 

above-described premises, and the Improvements !hereon, and on tho material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, end on the moneys, funds 

or other consldeialions due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished 
to this date by lhe undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.• 

DATE ~une 25, 2018 COMPANY NAME S.J. Carlson Fire Protection, Inc. 
ADDRESS 4544 Shepherd Trail - Rockford, Illinois 61103 

QJ?-&~ttvl SIGNATURE ANO TITLE 

<-...:::::::: 
'EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT. ! -

STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

-'-___ I_L_LI_N_O_IS"'-___ }SS 
WINNEBAGO 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT _; • :7 [ i:_. '. -~ 0 .0 ,, . )' ,fl ' 

\ ' .. ~:- ,· ~Eij Kl, , -~ 1 . . \ ,..,, J:~ ·', • 
\ _,I) -..... ...·· / " .. __ _,,,/ / ··~ (' "-.... ILL INO~~, ,,,,,. 

Edward P. McMahon BEING DULY s~-8~•i:le!l'-'!'.>SES -------===T~re~a~s~ur~e~r,:.,..:.::.:.:.... ______ OF · THE UNDEHSIGNED, 
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS 

S.J. Carlson Fire Protection, Inc. WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE _____ _,_ ___ .....;;;-=..c-=.=c.:.::.::.;.;...:..:..:..:...:.~===.:.=.: _________ _ 

FIRE PROTECTION WORK 0~ THE BUILDING LOCATED AT 
-----~--------42-5-Fa_w_e_ll_B_l_vd- .-_-G-le_n_E_l_ly-, -ll-lln_o_ls_6_0-13_7__ OWNED BY 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 502 COLLEGE OF DUPAGE 

That the total amount of the contract Including extras• is $2,91 t.00 on which he or she has received payment 

$0 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and 

that lhere Is no c)alm either log al or equitable to-defeal the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who 

have furnished niatorlal or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having conlracls or sub contracts for specific portloris of said work or for material 

entering Into lho construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and materkil 

required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. 

Contract Price 
Names & Addresses What For lncludlrni Extras • Amount Paid This Pavment Balance Due 

S.J. CARLSON FIRE PROTECTION 2,911.00 0.00 900.00 2 011 .00 

MATERIALS TAKEN f'ROM FULLY PAID STOCK 

& l.lf=I.IVERED IN COMPANY TRUCKS 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE 2,911.00 0.00 900.00 2,011 .00 

Thal th0re are no-other contracts ror said work outstanding, and that thoro is·nothlng due or to become due to any person for material, labor or 

other work of any kind done or to be done upon or In connection with said wor1< other than above stated. 

Dale June 25, 2018 Signature ~~ 
Treasurer 'Eciward P. McMahon 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 25TH DAY OF JUNE, 2018 

Nbtory_ Public 
*D<TRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WR/ifEN, TO THE CONTRAC'f·,· 

JACKIE HAR ckle Hart :~ 

NOT ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILUNOIS ~ 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRF.S:07/23/18 ~ 
~,v·-~vvvvvv~) 

----- ---------- - - --- · -- ---- --



STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF COOK 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

ss 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 

to furnish Electrical . 

for the premises describ~d as: 

' 
! 

PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

File# 

Draw# ! 

Integral Construction, Inc. 

Name of Owner, Contractor or Subcontractor 

Kind of Work or Mete rials 

College of Dupage MAC153 

Common Address or Brief legal Description 

of which _C_o_m_m_un_i_,ty_C_o_l_le-=g"-e_D_is_t_. #_s_o_2_-_c_o1_I_e=-ge_o_f _D_u~pa~g,_e __________________________ is the owner. 

Name of Owner 

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of nine thousand dollars and 00/100 cents 

$ 9,000.00 ) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby wai~e 

and release any and all I/en or claim or right of lien under the Statutes al the State wherein the land is located, relating to Mechanic's liens, on the above 

described premises and :improvements thereon, and on the monies or other considerations due lei become duo from the owner, on account of labor or 

services, material, fixtures or apparatus heretofore furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above described premises, 

Signed this _2_a_th ________ _ 

Belue Ete~trical, Inc. 

7720 Gro~s Point Rd. 

Skokie, tL. 60077 

day of May 

Signature and Seal: 

4 2018 

/4{~--4-J - --
NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used. corporate seal affixed and title of 

oHice signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be use, partner should sign and designate himself as 

partner. 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF COOK 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

ss 

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says tha t (s)he is 

Vice President of the 

Roy G. Belluomini 

Belec Electrical, Inc. 

who is the contractor for ihe 

building located at 

Electrical work on the -------------------------------------------425 Fawell Blvd. Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

owned by Community College Dist. #502- College of Oupage 

That t11e toIal amount of the contract including e~tras is S 47,761.00 on which he has received payment of 

S o.oo prior to this payment. That all waivers are tn,e, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there 

is no claim either legal or. equitable to defeat the validity ol said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or 

labor, or both, for said work end all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction · 
' thereof and the amount due or lo become due to each, and that the items mentioned included all labor and material required to complete said work 

according to plans and specifications: 

AMOUNT OF PAID AMOUNT OF !BALANCE 
NAMES KIND OF WORK CONTRACT PREVIOUSLY THIS PAYMENT TO COMPLETE 

B~lec Electrical Inc. Labor $ 37,761.00 $ - $ 9,000.00 .$ 28,761.00 

Active Electrical I Electrical materials $ 10,000.00 $ . $ s 10,000.00 

' $ · . 

I $ $ -

$ 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE: $ 47,761.00 $ . Is a,000.00 Is 38,761.00 

That there are no other c<;mtracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other 

work of any kind done or ia be done upon or in connection with said work other then Above stated. 

! 

-

Signed t~is _2_8_th ______ _ day of May ~ 2018 

Signature: --~~~----.,..._ ____ l_--.. ______ -_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_~-----
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th 

Seal OFFICIAL SEAL 
ROY BB.LUOMINI 

NOT ARV PUBUC -STA TE OF ILLINOIS 
MV COMMISSlON EXPIRES:11106118 

day of May 2018 ------



U.S. DEPAATMENT OF LABOR 
WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION 

U.S. Department of LABOR 

I--------- --'-"--· ·_o_r•=-g--1FEIHI 36-3513919 
Belec Electrical, Inc. 

·\.E';, · ·,--,i)!· - : ·, Week-Ending 
. ; ~ '.- -: ~ •~.; . 

·-•~;.,_ . ·. ·. ·~? ~~" ... 

PAYROLL WHO 
(Fe, CcmrllCIOD Optanai Use: Seo 11\s'.n.-ctlon F01Tn WH-347 Inst.) · _ .. 

-7720 Gross Point Road. Skokie, IL 60077 
PROJECT AND LOCATION 

(') OAY AND DATE 

College of DuPage• Mac 153 
425 Fawell Blvd. 

PROJECT I 

::.pee 1, 

Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 
NAMt,ADORUSNID WIM wan NET 

Paae 1 

1-------•_soc:_1AL_se_c_LR_rrv_, ___ i-w-"-+-""' _c_U5SFICA ___ T"'-"--+--;l~s=i-M"'"""-=+T-'--=-ll--'-'W"'=-t-T'-'H-'=+IF'--~+'ISC-=-l __ -+----1-------+----1---w_,r_,.._1----+----1-----1 wAGu 
OPEIIPL0Y"EE 27 28 29 30 31 1 2 TOTAL PA_Y AMOUNT H0I.DIHG S1ATE UNION UNON ; I--_T_0_T_AL_-+-_ _ P_AID __ -+--------1 

Hours Worbd Each Day HOURS RATE EARHeO FlCA TAX TAX ·ouu SAVINGS t; DEDUCTS FOR WEEK Eth C..,oer 

9941 I 
Meehan, Gerard I C: .. 
1640 Canebury 
Glenview, IL 60025 
Hired 5/8/87 

I 
·.;; 

., \l "iii .. 
::E 0 

Total Hour.; Combined 
Total Hour.; Chicago Resident 
Total Hours Non-Resident I 

, . 
I, Roy Bellu~ini 
I Name ol •lgnato,y party) 

Electrician/ 
Foreman 

Electrician 

Electrician 

Electrician 

Electrician 

17 
o. 
17 

0 ... ~ .. .: ·-' ·, :, , ' 
• ,....1,,, 
.z.· .' 

· 1" ! ' , .,. ; ' ,' ' ._ , -

5 ·o· ' ·o· · 9·.; · 3 ·)s -· · 6'! ·o 

0 ·. 
··~ ........ .;~ . · , ·. ; .. .-.. . 
: •~·... --' 'if.·! ... .. ~ • . 

' -~ --. 
s o·: • ~-0~' :a? ··o:; <Q:". ·.O_! ,o: 

.' J ' . 

0 
.. -
~~ ... : ' i >., .' ~ . .: . 

s · o :o- -6 · o -· :o -6- ;o 
,, 

0 .z 
. 5, 

s ,_o, ;-b '-o~ o: ,.0! - 01; ,o 

0 . ~· ., ., 
" . 

s o· / <r ·· at o., ,ff cF :o 
_._.: 

· 2,Jun-2018 

President 
(11Uo) 

$ 711.00 OTHER JOBS WORKED 

17 47.40 $ 805.80 118.48 . :94-41 . 65·.24 37.92 32.00 316.05 1200.75 

$ 

0 47.40 $ 
. .. ~ 

· 0:60,, 0.00 ·o.oo · 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 

0 0.00 $ 0.00 o:oo; '. 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 

0 0.00 $ 0.00 '0;00: 0.60.'. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0 0.00 $ 0.00 o.oo: 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH 

I Each laborer or mechanic listed In the abo-,,e ri;feranced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, 1------; 
an amount not less that the sum of the applicable basic hour1y wage rate plus the amount of the required 
fringe benefits a, listed in tho contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) belOW. 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
WAGE ANO HOUR DfVISIOH 

do hereby state: 

(1) That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by 

Belec Electrical, Inc. On the Electrical 
(ContractOI' or subcontractor) (Building or IMYk) 

;ihat_ ~uring fh~ pa~h ~,--, -· - -- .,.,. . ~ ... 

pencxfcorri~encing _1ji:• 5i27/20113• ~ . 

ending on: · 6/2/2018 

----... -- ---· . .... •· ---- ... _ - --· - · -- - - --~--- - • • , • • ►• __ -: •. . • ~: • . .; •• • 

all persons worked on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or 
will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf or said 

Belec Electrical, Inc. 

From tile full weekly w,1ges earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either diraclly or indirectly lrom 
Iha full wages earned by any person other than permissible deductions as defined in RogulaUons. Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle 
A) issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat 967: Stat. 
357: 40 U.S.C. 276c), and described below: 

(2) that any payrolls otherwise under this rontracl required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete, 
that the wage rares for laborers or mechanics contained therein for each laborers or mechanics contained therein are not 
less than the applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination lnoorporaled into the contract: that the 
classifications sel forth therein for each labor or mechanic conform with the wcx1< perfonned. 

(3) Than any apprentices employed In lhe 8l>ow period are duly registered In a bona fide apprentice program registered 
with the State apprenticeship agency recognized by tile bureau ol Apprenticeship and Training, United States department 
of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists In a State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, 
Untted States Department of Labor. 

(4) Thal 

(a) XX WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS 

IBEW Local 134 
(•) In addition to the basic hourty wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referencoo 

payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract ha\18 been Of will be made to appropriate programs for the 
benefit ol such employees, e•cept as noted in Section 4(c) below. 

U.S. Department of LABOR PAYROLL 
{For Cootract.Ot's Optional Use: See Instruction Form WH.347 inst.) 

Paqe 2 
(C) EXCEPTIONS 

REMARKS: 

' -NAME.~O TITLE_- , 
Roy-Belluomlnl;·prei;ldent 

• ' j {.:~ ~· . '· I-----

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEIIENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR 
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIIIIL Ofl CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1002 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231 
OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE. 

WHD 



U.S. Of:PARTMENT OF LABOR 
WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION 

U.S. Department of LABOR PAYROLL WHO Paae 1 
(f7or Contrac-..ors Optional U$9: See lliswc;tia, Fom, w.-t#347 ln5t.} 

1------~~ __ ...._1 ,_o ___ r: .. igo..-~FEIH• 36-3513919 
Belec Electrical, Inc. 

f>AY~OLt:~6.'2; .. -S" 
' .:: ~ . ::;;; ~ ... , ·,;•':, :. 

NAME. ADDRESS AND 

l.Mt 4 SOaAI... SECURITY I 

OF EMPLOYEE 

9941 
Meehan, Gerard 
1640 Canebury 
Glenview, IL 60025 
Hired 5/8/87 

Total Hours Combined 
Total Hours Chicago Resident 
Total Hours Non-Resident 

I, Roy Belluomini 
(Name of signatory party} 

WIH 

Gender Eth 

C: 
a, 
'ijj 

"' l) 
::, 
a, 

t.J 

Week-Ending 

w ... 
Q.ASSFICATIOH 

Electrician/ 
Foreman 

Electrician 

Electrician 

Electrician 

Electrician 

16 
0 

16 

. 6/9/2018·· 

14) DAV AHO OATE 

s M IT W TH F s 
3 4 5 6 7 81 9 

• Hours Worked Each Day 

0 .I ,· 
,.,• • ·• I •• ·: 

':a, ·o : :o; '.··o o 

.::-·~ . ··~ . 
0 

·. 
, ~ ~- ·, . ' 

s 'o a , -o-, · o. : o o_ 
( . 

0 

s o __ o·-
1 .. ,~, . - , 

o- o:: <V .~o 9; 
. , ' ;·. ~ : ,::. ~ 

0 

: , . . 
s ··ii ro; · 'JV . o'! •· o•· ;_o} :o; 

9-Jun'2018 

President 
-· 

(Tide) 

ADDRESS 

7720 Gross Point Road. -SkoK1e, IL 60077 
PROJECT AND LOCATION 

TOTAL PAV 

HOURS I RATE 

· .21 $ 

GROSS 

AMOUNT 

EARNED 

College of DuPage • Mac 153 
425 Fawell Blvd. 

Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

I WITH- I 
I I Hot.DING &TATE · UHK>• 

FICA TAX TAX DUES 

1.01s.3s loTHER ]Joss WORKED 

UMON 

SAVII\IGS 

16 48.35 $ 773.60 139.68 127;67. · 78,i6 44.72 37.00 

$ 

0 47.40 $ 0.00 ·o.oo '.0:00; 0.00 0.00 

0.00 

0 ·0.00 $ 0.00 o.oo· . ·o:oo 0.00 0.00 

0.00 
t .. · 

0 0.00 $ 0.00 0:00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 
-~i. 

0 0.00 $ 0.00 0.00,. .cfoo 0.00 0.00 

(bJ WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH 

- ·PROJECT I 

~oec # 

NET 

WAGES 

; TOTAL . ..., 
5 DEDUCTS FOR WEEK 

391.04 1397.91 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

I Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, 1-----l 
an amount not less that the sum of the applicable basic hourty wage rate plus the amount of the required 
fringe benefits as listed In the contract. except as noted In Section 4(c) below. 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
WAGE AHO HOUR DIVISION 

do hereby state: 

(1) That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by 

Belec Electrical, Inc. On the Electrical 
(Contractor or subcootractor) (Building or "MX>l) 

- -
;that during the payroll 

period commencing on: ·. 
6/3/2018° 

1!1ding 0: -~ 6/9/2018 

--- . - ~ -- ~- . 
all persons worked on said project have been paid lhe full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or 
will be made either directly a Indirectly to or on behalf or said 

Belec Electrical, Inc. 
(Contracta a, subcontractor) 

Fran the fuU weekly wages earned by any per.;on and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from 
lhe full wages eamed by any person other than pennlssible deduclions as defined In Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle 
A) issued by the Secreta,y of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (46 Stal 948, 63 Stal: 108, 72 Stat 967: Stat 
357: 40 U.S.C. 276c), and described below: 

(2) !hat any payrolls olherMSe under this contract required to be submitted fc< the above period are com,ct and complete, 
that the wago rates /Qr laborers or mechanics contained t/lerein tor each labon!ts or mechanics contained therein are not 
less than the applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incOIJ)O(llted into the contract: thal the 
ctassiflcatlons set 1cM therein lcr each labor or mechanic conform with the work perfooned. 

(3) Than any apprentices employed In Ille abolle period are duly registered In a bona fide apprentice program registered 
with the Stale apprenticeship agency recognized by the bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, Un~ed States department 
of Labor. or If no such recognized agency exists in a Stste, are registered with the Bureau of Apprentlceshlp and Train ing, 
Untted States Department of Labor. 

(4) That 

(1) XX WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS 

IBEW Local 134 
(x) In addition to the basic hou~y wage rates paid lo each labo.-er or mechanic listed in the above referenced 

payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed In tho contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs lor the 
benefit of such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below. 

U.S. Department of LABOR PAYROLL 

- (C) EXCEPTIONS 

REMARKS: 

fl 
I\ 

NAME AND TITLE · 
Roy Belluomini, President ,. _Sli~NATUR~· _' . . _:.. . ..• . ' : ·• •i 

• · • ~ •• ~# ; " • - ·• • .. ..... . • ' 

.. . . . '//1 .· - ·, · . . : .. .. -· ·.· . . , 
THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STAT ... tN_~Y SUBJEcyHe CONTRACTOM OM . 
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRJIIINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECT'-. _ _ , , , LE 18 ANO SECTION 231 

OF TITLE 31 Of TliE UNITED STATES CODE. 

WHO 
(For Contract~ Optional Use: Soe Instruction Fam WH~347 lnsl ) 

Page 2 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

WAGE AHO HOUR DIVISION 

U.S. Deeartment of LABOR 

, _ ________ _ .,_ II~ '-.. ·-~-o'""n=g----1,... , 36-3513919 
Belec Electrical, Inc. 

· -~i.! ·· · · .. · :.;/ Week-Ending 
,..:!: ... . £.t 

NAME. ADOR!U AND WI" w ... 
L-1 4 50CW.. &ECURJTY I - Ct.A.UFCATION 

OF EMPLOYEE 

Gende, Eth 
9941 

Meehan, Gerard C 
-~ Electrician/ 1640 Canebury "' "' Foreman 

Glenview, IL 60025 Cl) g 
iii 

Hired 5/8/87 ::E <3 

Electrician 

Eleclrician 

Electrician 

Electrician 

Total Hours Combined 0 
Total Hours Chicago Residenl 
Total Hours Non-Resident I 0 

PAYROLL WHO 
(Foc Contracta-sOptional u,,;;-5ee lnstsuction Fann WH-l471nsl)" ..,.,.., .. PROJeCTI 

t-1no Gross Point Road. Skokie, IL 60077 Spec ;; 
Pfl:OJECT AND LOCATION 

6/_16/2018 ·-·~-

(4) DAY AND DA.fl! 

s M T IW TH F S I GROSS 

College of DuPage - Mac 153 
425 Fawell Blvd. 

Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

wn~ WAGES 

PaQe 1 

10 11 121 13 14 15 16 roTAL PAY AMOUHr 

EAANliO 

H0U>WG STATE UNON UNON ; l---fOT--'AL--'-1---'-AI0-'---4------1 
Hours Worked Eich Day HOURS RATE PICA TAX TAX DUE& SAVINGS O OEDUCTS FORWUK 

:,46 
.;, · .- ~ $ 1,934.00 OTHER .JOBS WORKED 

0 48.35 $ 151 .02 145::J :. ~1bg 48.35 40.oo 431 .1 0 1502.90 

0 .. . ;· -~ ;, $ 
. . '., .. 

s :◊': ::,,o_ :~'.~1~ ::o·-.· ,O'{ (o · ;O, 
, -:: ~ .... ·.,·: :, ) ' 0 47.40 $ 0.00 -o.oci, :- o_.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 
·•, .• ,; - 0.00 
. ~ .. ,- . "' , - .. 

s :b. o' . ~o} o i:J'.i1 ~: 6 · ·o 
0 0.00 $ 0.00 

·.t j .· ': 
0.00 .: · 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 --.-. .. ~ . .. _• ;, , , •• ~i..., 0.00 
., .. . ~ ' 
j . 

0 0.00 $ 0.00 0:00~, -''0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 
.• ~ . ··.r. 0.00 0.00 

, .. 
0 0.00 $ 0.00 a.ob -o.oo 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 

I, Roy Beiluomini 

1~ Jun~2018 

P~esident .. I 

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH 

Each laborer or mechanic listed In the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on Iha payroll, f-----i 
an amount not less that the sum ol the applicable basic hou~y wage rate plu5 the amount of the required (NamH of SiQnotcry P°"Y) (Title) 

I fringe benefits as listed In the contract. except as noted in Section 4(c) below. 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
WAGE AIIO HOUR DIVISION 

do hereby state: .. 

(1) That I pay or supe,visa the payment of the persons employed by 

Belec Electrical, Inc. On the Electrical 
{Contractor or subc:ontractOI') (Building e< wor•) 

;ihat during t~ p~roll 
. . 

. .. ' 
perio<!_i:omhienci~g_ ~n: 

.. 6/10/2018 . . . . . .. 
·, "'..1~ 

endirig:on: • •. _'61}612018 
.. 

. . .. 
i ·- -- -... • i. . , ., . .,. ,•; ' ,. ,. . . 

. . 
-.. ,, . . 

.. 
.· .. ~ . , 

~ , I 

-· · - · 
all persons worked on said project have been p~id. the tuil weekly ,wages earned, that no ~ate~-have been ~ 
will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf or said 

Belec Electrical. Inc. 
{Contractor or subeaiuac1.0r) 

.. 

From the full weekly wages earned by any person and that no deC!uctions ha\/8 been made either direc:Uy or indirectly frnm 
the full wages earned by any pe,son other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle 
A) issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, llS amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat 967: Stat. 
357: 40 U.S.C. 276c), and described below: 

(2) that any payrolls otheiwise under this contract required to be submitted fOr the above period are correct and complete, 
that the wage rates for laborers Of mechanics contained therein for each laborers or mechanics contained therein are not 
less than the applicable wage rates contained in any wage detemiinatiun incorporaU!d into the contract; that the 
classifications set forth therein for each labor or mechanic conform with the 'Mlr1< perlormed. 

(3) Than any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona tide apprentjce program registered 
with the State apprentieesnip agency recognized by the bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States department 
of Labor, or If no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprent;ceship and Training, 

United States Department of Labor. 

(4) Thal 

(a) XX WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED Pt.ANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS 

!BEW Local 134 
(x) In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each labo,er or mechanic listed In the above referenced 

payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the 
beneftt of such employees, except as noted In Section 4(c) beloW. 

I I 
I I 
I I 

U.S. Department of LABOR PAYROLL 

I 

(for COl"ltracto,s Optional use: See Instruction Form WH-347 lnsl) 

- - -- -· . -· - Page 2 
(C) EXCEPTIONS 

REMARKS: No hours worked on this job this week. 

I 
NAME AND TITLE 

·.~, -
R~y 8etluol)'llni; Pre5!dent . ,, . -. .. .... , . 

" • .. -
- ~ -•:. ; .· .. ~ .,:_' . , -;,· .' " .. ~.;_ •: .. _ . ' -' .. . . 

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF /WY OF THE ABOVE STATEMEh'TS IIAY SUBJECT THE COh'TRACTOR OR 
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1002 OF TITI.E 18 ANO SECTION 231 
OF TITLE 31 OF THe UNITED STATES COOE. 

WHO 



NAME OF CONTKACTOR 

l...andscaping Si:-rviccs 
lncorpotaJed 

NM£, ADDRESS AND SOCIAL 

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 

Fidel Gonzalez 

ss# 4322 

425 Brown sl. Jolie1. IL. 

Alejandro Mendoza 

ss# 8422 

1202 Jackson Joliel ,IL 

Jose Espino 

ss# 8800 

16745 S Oak SI 

Romeoville, IL 

OR SUBCONTKACTOR 

LABOR 

CLASSIFICATION SUN 

5/20 

laborer ST 
OT 

labaer ST 
OT 

laborer ST 
OT 

laborer ST 
OT 

ST 
OT 

ST 
OT 

ST 
OT 

ST 
OT 

ST 
OT 

PAYROLL DATE 

CONTRACT INFOK.\IATION 
CONTRACT NUMBER 

PROJECT NUMBER: 
PROJECT: 
PROJECT LOCATION 

HOURS WORKED EACH DAY 

MON TUES WED THURS 

5/21 5/22 5/23 5/24 

6 6 6 

6 6 6 

I 

6 6 6 

I 
I 

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF LABOR 

week endin 5/26/2018 

425 fa""'II Blvd, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

TOTAL HRS EACH HOURLY 

FRI SAT FWANDREG WAGE RATE 

5/25 512& 

18 S72.17 

18 S72.17 

18 $72.17 

benefit 
rate 

E 

E 

E 

r UBLIC BODY INFORMATION 
CONT ACT PERSON 

PUBLIC BODY NAME 
-·ADDRESS -

CITY,STATE,Zlr 

TELEPHONE 

OT WAGE PfR PAY PfRIOO 

RATE GROSS NET 

$1,299.06 

$1,299.06 

$1,299.06 

Community Collct:,oe Dist. #502 - College of DuPage 

HOURLY FRINGE BENEFIT 

PENSION HEALTH & WELFARE VAC. 

INSTRUCTIONS: Fringe Benefits(health insurance, pension, vacation, and training) must be paid if it required for the work classification, regardless of your union or nonunion status. We give you credit for health 
insurance paid(if any) and ERISA approved pension plan (if any) and training if your employees are in a BAT approved program. If the fringe benefit rate is paid into a fund, please note by placing the letter "F" behind 
the fringe benefit rate; if the fringe benefit rate is included on an employee's payroll check, please note by placing the letter "E" behind the fringe benefit rate. On the back of this form please list all subcontractors, 
independent contractors and owner operators your company used on this project. If you wish information regarding coverage of the Act, please visit our website at www.state.il.us/agency/idol/ or call 217-782-1710. 

TRAINING 



AFFIDAVIT 
Weekly Statement of Compliance 

I, John Radloff (name of 

signatory party) _____ Pr_e_s1_d_cn_t _____ (titk) 

do hereby stale: that I pay or supervise the payment 

of the persons employed on the public works project 

_______ H_a_n_lo_n_A_d_m_in_is_t_ra_t1_·v_e ______ (name 

of project); that ducing the payroll period commencing 

on the 20th day of May 2018 (year) and 

ending on the 26th day of May 
--'---------ti 

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full 

weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be 

made either directly ot indirectly to or on behalf of said 

from the weekly wages earned by any person, and that no 

deductions have been made either directly of indirectly from the 

full weekly wages earned bu any persons, other than permissable 

deductions as defined by Federal and/or State law. I further 

certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the 

wage rates contained therein are not less than the 

actual rates herein stated and that the classification 

set forth for each laborer or mechanic conform to the 

work he/she performed. 

ompany Name 

ontact Person 

ddrcss 

ity, State, Zip 

elephone # 

ompany.Name 

ontact Person 

ddress 

ity, Stale, Zip 

ompany Name 

ontact Person 

ddress 

ity, State, Zip 

elephone # 

Signature: ---<~;_;_=.:;_-===-=-;;;..,/.~::;J..---Wompany Name 
ontact Person 

ddress 

ity, State, Zip 

ompany Name 

ontact Person 

ddress 

ity, Stale, Zip 

elephone # 

SUBCONTRACTORS 
Attach explanation of monies paid, copy of contract or billing, or both 

Company-Name 

Contact Person 

Address 

City, State, Zip 

Telephone# 

Company Name 

Contact Person 

Address 

City, State, Zip 

Telephone# 

Company Name 

Contact Person 

Address 

City, State, Zip 

Telephone# 

Company Name 

Contact Person 

Address 

City, State, Zip 

Telephone# 

Company Name 

Contact Person 

Address 

City, State, Zip 

Telephone # 



 Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1523694
Vendor Name: Integral Construction, Inc.
Invoice Number: APP# 4
Invoice Date: 07/23/18
PO Number: B0357017
Check Number: E0068603
Check Amount: $ 314,084.00
Check Date: 08/02/2018
Department ID: 36825
Reviewer Name: 
Voucher Number: V0521620
Redaction Type: None
Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved

Document Below
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t7 &W/J a -HE'~Y'X &'tl~i~§ •~ Construction 
'--------- acllltlea Operations & Maintenance 

Tcx·AcclMaa Pa)llble 

Data: . ·"7 & 3/; s/" 
ProtectNllmr. S _1? t · ~ ooo . £vc1'11 

36<:s;;i.5 Ptqec:INo.: _________ _ 

Purchaa90fdaNo.: 40 35 7 CJ/7 

lrwdce No.: 

£4 /J,ep 

~4 

Total 

R8?41a•lld By: _________ _ 

Veucb. 
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• • • • • • • •• • • • 
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••• •• • • • • • • • • • • • • •• 
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••• 

•••• ••• 
e :J_Y'a.'=•••; • • • •••• • • 

••• • • 
• • • •••••• • 
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7 ~ II OD , 0 · oD 
> 

Oats _ 7_½_~_.,_1 ..... c_· ____ _ 
oatir. ____ -,_. z ..... ~ ..... -..... ,'f>...._ _____ _ 

Data:----------

~c.,-Acmna,....-~°'P,-~Pay--PHtQipJ,-Glant~GoldCos,,,-FPIC 

CID taa (11.GI) 



.. 
~1 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 

Community College Uist 11502 - College of DuPage 

425 Fawell Blvd 

SRC 2000 Event Space Upgrade J 
425 Fawell Blvd 

Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 

FROM CONTRACl'OR: 

Integral Construction ·Inc. 
320 Rocbaar Dr. 
Romeoville, IL 60446 

CONTRACT FOR: General Contracting Services 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment, as shmrn below, in connection with the Con1ract. 
Continuation Sheet, AIA Documen1 G703, is attached. 

I. ORIGINAL CONTRA(,"!' SUM 

2. Net change by Change Orders 
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line I ± 2) 

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 

DATE (Column G on 0703) 

s 963,200.00 

s 
s 963,200.00 

581,689.00 

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED: _s;.._ __ 5_8....,1,_68_9_.oo_ 

5. RETAINAGE: 

a. 10.00% of Completed Work SO.OU 

(Column D+ Eon 0703) 

b. I0.00% % of Stored Material SO.DO 
(Column Fon 0703) 

b. 0.00% % of Stored Material $0.00 
Total in Column I ofG703) 

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE {Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR P,\ YMENT 

(Line 6 from prior Cenificate) 

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMAR\' ADDITIONS 

TOTALS SO.OU 

s 581,689.00 

s 370,689.00 

S 211,000.00 . 

_s ____ J_s~1,_s_11_.o_o_✓ 

DEDUCl'IONS 

S0.00 

NET CHANGES by ChanJ!e Order S0.00 

Ali\ IKX.:l/MENT(f702 · Al'l'LILA"lll)N ANJ)<..:Elf11FlL'Al1t)N Ft lit l'AYMENT· l'J'J2 El>lllCJN · AIA Ol'Nl • 

AJA DOCUMENT G702 PAGfs ONE OF PAGES 

Al'l'LICATION NO 

PERIOD FROM: 

PERIOD TO: 

CONTRACT DATE 

004 

7/14/2018 

7/31/2018 

2/1 S/2018 

✓-

Distribution to: 
CKJOWNER 

c=JARCHITECT . 

~CONTRACTOR 

D 

The undersigned Contractor cenifics that 10 the best of the Contrac10(\...10wledge~inf~nd 

belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the 
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the contractor for Work for which previous 
Cenificate for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment 
shown herein is now due. 

CO;\TRACTOR: Integral Construction Inc. 

By: 

State of: ILUNOIS 
Subscribed and swam 10 before me this 17th 

' ; ., ~ {i /11'1_1,~ 
Notary Public: C,):i.-Oth.. / t 
My Commission expires: 3/24/2022 

Cl!.:KTllfJCATI!.: ~'UK PAY Ml!.:NT 

County of: 

day of 

WILL 

July , 2018. 

llSA C MINE TT! 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

Nouuy Public, Stare of Illinois 
My Comrn1ssion Expi res 

March 2•. 2022 

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based 011 on-site observations and the data comprising 

application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architec(s knowledge, information 

and belicf1he Work has progressed as indictaed, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the 

Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to the paymen1 of the AMOUNT CERTIF~·, 

.!>tC- ·'(?:? ~o -+-f ~ l 
AMOUNT CERTIFIED .......... S $211,000.00 / ~ 
(Alfuch e.rpla11a1ion ifummmt ertijied dijjersfrom 1he unwum uppticd jiJr. Initial all fiKures 011 rh;s ~ V-+-1 _,,, 
applicutitm unJ on 1he Contin a/ion Sheet that are changed to confurm with the amount certified.) 

/ • Z,~f 

::'"'" c,-;:1 ~~ ''""''~ 
Date: /"1..::rvL, -Z...O{ z::> 

e 

Name: Tille: 

ARCIIITECT: 
Name: Title: 

This Cenificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contrac1or named 

herein. Issuance, payment a11d accep1ancc or payment are without predjudice to any rights of the Owner 

of Contractor under this Cor1trac1. 

"11!1:AMEHICAN INS"fflUll'. l)F AkCIUH:CIS, 17U NEW YtH<K AVE., N.W., WASIIJNtffUN. l>C 21XNJl>-S2',12 



A IA DOC UM ENT G703 - I 99] 
CONTINUA T/ON SIIEET 

Al'PUCATlllN ANl> l:l:ft'l'lflt'AlE i,:( )R l'A YMENT, 

ulflt•ininl:! Cmltactor'.i si~11.-J C1.'rlifiw ioo, i.i 111tlk:h..:J 

111 l11hulu.1illll~ hdnW, WllllUi\ls .an: lllalui tu the ncan.~t Jol l.i.r 

Use Culwm 1 ,m Cun1nic1~ wh,.:r.: \'.iri.ihk rd.ilinat!,l' JiJf 1111.- ili..ill~ may •pply. 

"A."' -- ..... ,- -- e- ' . .. 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Of WORI\ 
ND. 

(11.1 lhted 
nn tl''Ora 

·.:.· .. -· 1" ·-
llall:tiwDI) ·- ,· 

1.00 Gtntri:l RtQuinmtnU !utn'T.ul C rmstr11<.:Jit>11 """· 

2.00 Stltctive Ot-molition / ,111ki.\!.'t1J>i11J!. .'M:n-icl'.,· Jue. 

3.00 CarP.t ntrv I Drywall/ AC1' fnlL'trral Conxt1'11<.'lim1 foe. 

4.00 Doon/ll1rdw1re /1111.'L#Tul C011.,·1r 11,·1iw, Inc. 

5.00 Cuoetin2 Mr . /)ai·id'.\' Floori1w 

6.00 Painting (.'olL! !Je,:ornti11~ 

7.00 Optn blt Partitions Huildi:r.,· l f,,;I,·d .'w.1h·., Co. 

8.00 Tbralriul Eauipmtnt CleurH·ir,Jl .\\•.,·tem.-. l'1lewatirm 

9.00 Eltl"trinl flclec 1~·w,·Irlcul 

l0.00 Audio Visual Communiulions 22 Tone., 

11.00 lm uranct f'1li:,a-al C011.,·rr1Klio11 IIK·. 

12.00 Ptrlormanct & Pnmt nt Bond /,uevral Constl'll<.'Jion /11c. 

13.00 1-'tt !mt•J..rral Crm.,·rr11crirm Im·. 

PAG!: TOTALS 

.. -- .... - ·C- - -"c·-
SCHEDULED 

VALUE 

.. 

$76.600.00 

$8.250 00 

$29,390 00 

S29,926.00 

$57.755 00 

$14,850.00 

$64,500.00 

$94,850.00 

$299.000.00 

$21 9.711.00 

$5.000.00 

$15.208.00 

S48. 160.00 

5963,200.00 

ITEM PAYMENT IIREAKJ>OWN 

.. D ~l"-·- -,E .. ·- . ~ f. . ..: -
\\'ORK COMPLETED MATERIALS 

FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERJOD PRESENTLY 
' APPLICATION STORED 

(D+EL, (NOTIN , •,;_ 
~ ., . DORE) . :· ' 

$40.000.00 $20.00000 S0.00 

$8,250.00 $000 S0.00 

SI0.000.00 $5,000.00 sooo 

Sl .500.00 $10.000.00 S0.00 

$2.900.00 $0.00 $0,00 

S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 

Sl,000.00 $40,000.00 $0,00 

$12,000.00 $25.000.00 SO.OD 

$65.000.00 SI00.000.00 SO.OD 

S l90,0J 1.00 S0.00 $0.00 

$5.000.00 $0.00 S0.00 

SI 5.208.00 sooo sooo 

S I 7,800 00 SI 1,00000 $0.00 

$370,689.00 s211,ooo.oo S0.00 

/1.PPl.lCATIOS NUMBER: 

APPLICATION DAT[: 

P[RIOl)TO: 

GC', PROJECT NO: 

PROJECT NAM(: 

. -. . . ~3.221 . . ........ . . 
TOTAL % 

COMPLETED (CIC) 

AND STORED . • 
TO DATE ., 
{l)+[+I) -·· 

$60,000.00 78.33¾ 

$8,250.00 100.00% 

Sl5,000.00 51.04¾ 

SI 1,500.00 38.43% 

$2,900.00 5.02% 

SO.DO o.o~• 

$43.000.00 66.67% 

$37,000.00 39.0lo/• 

$ 165.000.00 55.18% 

S 190.031.00 86.49% 

$5.000.00 100.00"/4 

$1 5,208.00 100.0~• 

$28,800.00 59.80% 

$581.689.00 60.) 9¾ 

II 
BALANCE 

TO FINISH 
(C-G) 

··-

$16,600.00 

$0.00 

$14,39000 

$18,426.00 

$54.855.00 

$14.850.00 

$21.500.00 

$57.850.00 

S 134.000.00 

$29.680.00 

$0.00 

S0.00 

$ 19,360.00 

$381.511.00 

004 

7117/2018 
7/31/2018 

18-170-001 

Skt: 2001.l En:nl Sp~ Uppaik 

I 
R[TAINACE 

.. 
S0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$000 

SO.OD 

$0.00 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

SO.OD 

$0 .00 

S0.00 

Callege of DuPage SRC 2000 Event Space Upgrade - Draw #00-4 



SWOR:-; STATEME:-;T FOR CONTRACl'OR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO OWNER 
STATE OF ILLINOIS } 

COU:S'TY OF WILi. 

Dmwf' 004.0 ---------

THE AFFIAl\'T, Christophtr Osinski, being first duly sworn. on oa1h deposes il,Jld says that he is Principal of [nlC'gral Construction lnr., 320 Rocbaar Dr., Romroville, IL 60-1-16, 

1hat he has C:omrac:ted with the Colleee of DuPaeC', ,US 1•11well BIYd., Glen Elbn, IL 60IJ7, Owner. For General Contracting on 1ht: following described premises in said county, to•"it: 

SRC 2000 E,·enl Space Upgrade 

That, for the purpose of said contract, the followin~ persons h3\"e been contracted \l.ilh, and have furnished, or are furnishing and prep:iring materials for, and hase done or are doing labor on said 
improvement. That there is due and to become due them., respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated That this statement is a full, true and complete s1a1ernent of all such 

persons, the amounts' paid and 3.nXIWllS due or to become due to each 

Net 
N11n1.: e.nJ AJdn"Ss T,pc:ofWorl Con11ac1 Amount WOJ\..Compk.1c R .. 1 .. 1ui(m Pn:viou,lv N'-1Amuun1 

% I Paid Thi~ 1'11,·m'--n.t 

1.00 lnt,:~rnl Consttm:tion !nc ( h:n\.-rlll Ri:quiri:mmB $76,600.00 78_JJ% $60,000.00 so.oo $40,000.00 $20,000.00 
.~!O Ru.:baar Uri,~ 

R1llttt"o\'illl", Jllinoii 60,146 

2.00 Landsc4['1in~ Sc-nici:s Inc. Sc:lcc1i,~ ()cm,.1lilion $8,250.00 100.00% $8,250.00 S0.00 $8,250.00 $0.00 
l.l26. FollhounJ Trail 

&,:c'1'-T, IL60-IOI 

-1.{)0 lntctf1I Conruuction Inc. Corp,:ntlY I Drn\111 / ACT $29.390.00 51.04'1/o 115,000.00 S0.00 SI0,000.00 $5,000 00 
.110 ~n,,;tmr Drh'c 
RumCl.1viHc, Illinois 60-1-16 

"'" ln1i:l!J 11l Constructi,,n Inc. J.).1or,i/lluJm:111: $29,926.00 38.43% $11,500.00 S0.00 Sl,500.00 SI0.000.00 
l20 Roch:i11r L>riw 
Ri,m;o,·ille, li!irwi~ 60-1-16 

S 00 MT. !h\-id',i Fluorin~ 
~r.s W lr,ln~ P11rk Rd 

Carpc1in1L $57,755.00 5.02% $2,900.00 S0.00 $2,900.00 1000 

llaic1, U.601-IJ 

,.oo Cu1c-D:-cor1tin1 J'nisi.tirii $14.850.00 0 oo,. 10.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 
70'>'1 S.nta Fe Dr., Uni1 E 
!foJP,.inj, IL 60S!.S 

7.00 Bul!tL:u United Saks Co ( >pcr11hk l'11rtitiom $6-1.500.00 66.67% $43,000.00 S0.00 S3,000.00 S-10.000.00 
7lJ OriardiffDri,·c 
tl.tinou\..1, IL. 60-1-17 

, .oo Cle11n\in~ Systcm~ !ntegrotion Thcatric11I Et1uipmcnt $94,850.00 39.01% $37,000.00 S0.00 S l2,000.00 SlS,00000 
IIUIJ W.Mitchcl\Sl. 

Mih,'-:..uh-e, 'w'l H! 1-' 

9.00 fkl-.-.E Elc..:ttical 1:kctricml Sl99.000.00 55.18% Sl6l .OO0 00 S0.00 S65,000.00 1100,000.00 
7710 foou Point RJ 

Sl.:o~ic, It. 60077 

l0.00 22 Ton("ll AuJio Visual Cummunications S219.71 l.00 86.49% Sl90.0ll.OO S0.00 Sl90,031.00 S0.00 
14700 W. Caine rd 
lnj1lnidc. H.600-II 

11.00 lntc~r•I Con1truction Inc. lnsuram;c Sl,000.00 100.00% Sl,000.00 S0.00 $5,000.00 $000 
.'20 kocho.or Drfrc 

Rl)mc.·o,·ilk, lllinoi~ 60,t-l6 

12.00 lntce,r■J C(•r.stru,.;tilln In,.;. l'cfr.,1m11n~c & P11,mcnl RonJ SI 5,208.00 100.00% $15 ,208 .00 $0.00 $15,208.00 $0.00 
,\20 Ruchear l>rhi: 
Roma,,-i]k. Illinois 60-146 

13.00 ln!cp1l Coostruc1ion Inc F.....- S-18, 160.00 59.80% 1 28,800.00 10.00 SI 7,800 00 SI 1,000.00 
,l!O Roe;~, Dri,~ 
Rom~,-i]Jc. lllinoi, 6()-1,16 

TOTAi. S96J 200.00 60.J9•;. S581 689.00 S0.00 S370 689.00 S211 000.00 

AMT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $963,200.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE 
CH,~NGE ORDERS $0.00 LESS% RETAINED 
TOT AL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $963,200.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID 
CREDITS TO CONTRACT so.oo AMOUNT OF THIS PAYMENT 
ADJUSTED TOT AL CONTRACT $963.200.00 BALA..\;CE TO BECOME DUE 

It i5 W1Ji.·utood 1h111hc 1011111.mount paid tod:ite plu~ the 11moupl rcq,~io.J in rhii 11pplica1ion du.II no1 e,cc,:J _¾ofthc cost ofworl compkta.l 10J1.11:. 

: ·-1 l nh:)Cnl Ccin,1rutti•1n nt·. 

!-iublcrihc.-J 1nJ ~\\Orn 10 hcforc me 1hii 

17th Uoy 111' - - -"'Ju:,.h._ __ • 2111H. 
'1).ilt:t /i /v)-7 • dL 

- -''-'•'c_ _ _;L:....:1 _ _,_/ _,.~ls:..vuG'...LC.L>=· = ·.::· ·c.· __ N<>1'~ ""'"" 

The ahovc ~wurn ,111tcmcnl Jmu!J he obt.,incJ by the o\l>ner bcfon:- e111:h .1mi cn:ry pa~mcnt. 

-

USA C MINETTI 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

Nouuv PuOlic. Stele ol lflinois 
M~ Comm1,sion Er.ci r e, 

March 2,, 2022 

B11l=To 
Com Irle 

Sl6.600.00 

S0.00 

$14,390.00 

$18,426.00 

154,855.00 

$14,850.00 

Sll ,50000 

$57,850.00 

SIH,000 00 

$29,680.00 

S0.00 

S0.00 

119,360.00 

5381 ,11.00 

$581,689.00 
$0.00 

$370,689.00 
1211,000 00 
!381.511.00 

Collei;ie of DuPage SRC 2000 Event Space Upgrede - Drew #004 



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF WILL 

} ss Gcy# ___________ _ 

Escrow# --------------
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 

to furnish 

for the premises known as 

of which 

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage 

General Contracting Services 

SRC 2000 Event Space Upgrade 

Community College Dist #502 • College of DuPage is the owner. 

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of _tw_o_h_u_n_d_re_d_e_le_v_e_n_t_h_o_u_sa_n_d_a_n_d_0_0_/1_0_0 __________________ _ 

$211,000.00 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) 
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' 
liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements there-on, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus, 
or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, 
services, material , fixtures, apparatus, or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises, 
INCLUDING EXTRAS.• 

"EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS. BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT 

Signed this ! 17th da~ July , 2018. 

Signature ~//-{~ Title: Principal 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
STATE OF ILLINOIS } 
COUNTY OF WILL ss 
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Christopher Osinski 
Principal of Integral Construction Inc. 

who is the contractor for the General Contracting Services 
building located at 425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 
owned by Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage 
That the total amount of the contract including extras is $ 963,200.00 on which he has received payment of 

$370,689.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that 
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have 
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned 
include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. 

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID Tl-11S PAYMENT 

Integral Construction Inc. General Contracting Services $ 963,200.00 $ 370,689.00 $ 211,000.00 

' 

I 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO COMPLETE $ 963,200.00 $ 370,689.00 $ 211,000.00 . 
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there Is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, 
labor or other fork of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated. 

work on the 

BALANCE DUE 

$ 381,511.00 

$381,611 .00 

Signed this ____ 1_7-'t_h __ _ day of ------,,...-----,,--'-J-~....__,---H-7-c....,,---,--' 2018. 

By:_{j~~~"p'/ -~(~=--•· . __ 

Subscribed an'd sworn before me this 

Seal: 

* 
LISA C MINEHI 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

Nora, -.,· Put,tic, Stere of Illinois 
Mv Commi,sion E1.0iro1 

Marc~. 24. 2022 

17th day of -~~---"J..cu"'I _____ , 2018, 

Signature: ____ r.,,.,l,
0
_~(-°'=~=it~\_~{~

1

,.._

1 _'/~u~.,l~~-->_··_:__. ______ _ 



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF WILL 

} 55 Gty # ___________ _ 

Escrow# _____________ _ 

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

I 

WHEREAS th.e undersigned has been employed by 

to furnish 

for the premises known as 

of which 

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage 

General Requirements, Insurance, P&P Bond, & Fee 

SRC 2000 Event Space Upgrade 

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage is the owner. 

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of twelve thousand six hundred and 00/100 
$12,600.00 Dollars, and other good and valuable co-ns""i--:d-er-a""ti-o-ns-,-t,...he_re_c_e"'"ip--,t_w...,h-e-re-o""f..,.is--:-he-r-e7b_y_a_c,...kn_o_w""'l-ed""g_e_d:-,--:d:-o7{e-s7) __________ _ 

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' 
liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements there-on, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus, 
or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, 
services, material, fixtures. apparatus, or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises, 

INCLUDING EXTRAS.' 
"EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT 

Signed this ' 15th day of June , 2018. 

Signature ~-c,t2;/ Title: Principal 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF WILL 

) ss 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Christopher Osinski 
Principal of Integral Construction Inc. 

who is the contractor for the General Requirements, Insurance, P&P Bond, & Fee 
building located at 425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 
owned by Community College Dist#502 - College of DuPage 
That the total amount of the contract including extras is $144,968.00 on which he has received payment of 

$45,907.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that 
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have 
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned 
include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. 

NAMES WHATFOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT 
Integral Construction Inc. General Requirements $ 76,600.00 $ 22,500.00 $ 9,000.00 
Integral Construction Inc. Insurance s 5,000.00 s 4,500.00 s 
Integral Construction Inc. Performance & Payment Bond $ 15,208.00 $ 13,687.00 s 
lnteural Construction Inc. Fee s 48,160.00 $ 5,220.00 s 3,600.00 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO COMPLETE $ 144 968.00 $ 45 907.00 $ 12,600.00 
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there 1s nothing due or to become due to any person for matenal, 
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated. · 

Signed this ____ 1_5_th ___ _ day of June 

By:~& 

work on the 

BALANCE DUE 
$ 45,100.00 
s 500.00 

s 1,521.00 
$ 39,340.00 

$ 86 461.00 

, 2018. 

Subscribed and sworn before me this 15th day of _______ Ju_n_e ______ , 2018. 

Seal: 

* 
LISA C MINETTI 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

NOIIH'i P'iJblic. S1110 of Illinois 
Mv Cornrnrsail'Jn E"'gire, 

Mucn 2,, 2012 



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE 

I 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF WILL 

} ss Gty# ____________ _ 

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

Escrow# _____________ _ 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 

to furnish 

for the premises known as 

of which 

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage 

Carpentry/ Drywall / ACT 

SRC 2000 Event Space Upgrade 

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage is the owner. 

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of .;sc..ix:':--"th"'o"'u:'-'s"'ac..n;.;d:-'th=re=-'e'-':-h":unc..d;::,r;.;ed=.ca;;.;n:..;d:....:;.00;;.;/;.;1.;:.0.;:.0_,....__,,.....,-.,....,.....,.---,------------
$6,300.00 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) 

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' 
liens. with respect to and on said above described premises. and the improvements there-on. and on the material, fixtures. apparatus, 
or machinery fpmished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, 
services, mat\)rial, fixtures, apparatus, or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises, 
INCLUDING EXTRAS.' 
'EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL ANO WRITTEN. TO THE CONTRACT 

Signed this 15th day of June , 2018. 

Signature ¥4· cV Title: Principal 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF WILL } ss 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Christopher Osinski 

:Principal of Integral Construction Inc. 
who is the contractor for the Carpentry / Drywall / ACT 
building located at 425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 
owned by Community College Dist #602 - College of DuPage 

work on the 

That the total amount of the contract including extras is $ 29,390.00 on which he has received payment of 
$2,700.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that 

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. Thal the following are the names of all parties who have 
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned 
include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. 

NAMES WHATFOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT 
lntearal Construction Inc. Caroentrv I Drvwall / ACT $ 29 390.00 $ 2 700.00 $ 6 300.00 

TOTAL LABOR AND MA TE RIALS -TO COMPLETE 
· ; ; 

' $ - 29 390.00 $ 2 700.00 $ 6 300.00 
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there ,s nothing due or to become due to any person for matenal. 
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated. 

Signed this ___ _;.15:;_;l;;..;h __ _ 

Subscribed and sworn before me this 

Seal: LIS.AC MINETTI 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

N0111rv Puohc. Stete of lllinol, 
Mv Comrr11s1i~n E1tpiro1 

Marc~ 24, 2022 _ 

day of 

By: 

15th 

Signature: 

c~JV 
day of June 

ci,1.,~f.\ r. 11 - ,I]_ 
( ' ' f}11,rntt2 

BALANCE DUE 
$ 20 390.00 

$20 390.00 

, 2018. 

, 2018. 
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WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE 

•' ' ' ' . }­:., _,..-: • .; .. 

STATE OF ILLINOIS) · ' . .. } ss: 
COUNTY:OF-KENDAll} ,, 

Gty # ---------­

Loan# •',,.--·.,......--'-----

TO '.!\'HOM IT tw!AYi;:O!"'SERN: 

. - . . •· :, . I , - . . . . ;_ ·. 
-WHEREAS tile undersigned has been employed by . ' , _ .. , ·.,, .. '.' ' ' 'i· " ,. , . , :. , 
to recover & service ' I fold Ing wall-panel partitions 

' ' 
Integral Construction Inc. 

_ .. - . 

for the ~ml~ known as, Community Cone·ge Dist# 502 - College of DuPage 

of which : ·i Community ~olleg~ Diet# 502 - CoUege of DuPage la the owner . . 

Too understvmid. for anc1 In consideration or · ,, :rwo thousand seven hundred,doilars an'd no/100.00 - ' .: : ; • ', • .. 
. . :$2)-00.00 -: ' f, Dolle~, 'and oth~·:gCl!)d -~ :valu~ble coo51defi!11on,: the recelp1 _.~recJ! is' ~by acknowledged ' ~oil)ieroby walYe ~ - . 

- ~-.. •~- - -~-~• . q_ ,• .. ; . .-.,•··: · _ · ·•l . ~ .; . ·. - : . -,.: :· · : · . : . • ,1 . . _ r ·-. ·-.· •- • ' •• _- .• • .. · 

. "'~~ any a!l(l.an lien,~ claim ol,_cr right 10. uan, under Illa lll!M""-Of th_a State of Illinois, rala!lng to_ mechanics' Uen1, ~ reapect to and on said above-desatbad'PfB"llsn, and 1110 lmprOVffi!ents · 
thoreon,,and ·on !ha.material, fixtures, apparatus or maelllnory tumlahod, and en tho inoneye, fu_nde or other con11deratlons due or-to become 'duo"lrom tho owner, on accoun1 ol_lBbor aervlc:et, material, 
fbtilre,, &PJl!lratus· or ff]achlne,y, fum_lalled to irlta date by Ille undersigned for Ille libove-desaibed premises. · · _ _ • . . · .. · ·'' ·· · 

Given under my_hand tj,is 19th day of June 2018. Sig11111m1: __ ~~~,-L-,-.,--,--,,.,......,-_:.:........,_..,..:........, __ _ 
BuU rs United Saloa C<irnpany, Pnlalde_nl ,. 

• l • 

NOTE: All .waivef's inua1 be for 1he ·1u11 arnouni paid . 
. ~ . ::· _. ··-... ~~~~.--F ·. ~ .:-: -- .. -i ~-.. : 

If wa~r lis tor a corporat(on. corpo'!lle ni!me sh~-;djie used, coipo~te ~, ~ff~ ~-nd ttile of ~ffice'.r ·&!~~lr¼.waiv~r should be ee{ · 
• ' ~ . ·, ·• ~· -i • . '.. • • 1 ,; ' ' . - • . .. - . 

•. : ·, . '"' 

STATE Of' ILLINOIS) } ss 
COUmY Of KENDALL} 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

TO WI-IOM IT.MAY CONCERN: • 

T~;u~t!rs!gf~~(~_(nj} duly s~m,:~e~e_s_ a,nd says ~I (~)he is :~atrlck Mumlgha_~. President, _of Bulld~ni.lJ_n1t9.cg;\I~& ~!)"!i>!lny:wtjo ls;tl)e :contraci,or.for the 
,opo111~~-walJ.pa~o"!!I _work on the bulld],ng l~<;ate<! at.426 FaweU Btv~. Glen Ellyn,_ IL 60137 an~ OWl'led by Comm11!"ltY, ~olleg~ Dist.I 502 - ~~lleg11 of._OuPage. 

;... .' . ' •. . 't . •· . . . ... ~ 

~ •.• . j 
' .~ . . 

' . . .. \ .' / ·j ' . . , ,· . ' . . 
. That the total amount'of the contract Including e)!tras Is . $ _ u ,aoo.oo . on which ne ha• roce1ve<1 perUaJ payment o1 ZERO · _ prJor to 11111 payment. 

That ell.waiver& are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that theta is ~o daim either legal or equltallle to defeat-the validity of said waivers.· That the following 
ere the names of all_ parties who have furnished in ate rial or labor; or both, for said work a~ all parties llaving ~ntra~ or aub CC!"lrads for apecif,c Portions or said YIOl1' or tor material 
entering , Into the . oon:rtruction thereof and the amount due or to llecome due to each, and that the items mentioned Include all labor and ·material required to oompteta said wori< 
according io,plans and specifications. , , , , , . , , , . . , , , • • , . • , . . . 

. . . . ' . . . ' ' .... . 
WH,A~fOf!. · ·. ,c;;oli_TRACT AMOUI.I! , ._ ,THI& \ -,~ '. BALAHCE 

,. 1, . ,.·· . tAM~ll 
... __ - ,- _ -.:::,-... ~~,......,.,; :--,""=' .. ,,._ -"'·_~ .,!:-,.-, __ .,._ -----:-_ ---~---,----'-;-;-....----,,.,....,----',----;-f----:---,--t--:---,....:..==----'-+-.--~="--"'-~f-.,....:c==~:....;+-;,..--;-.::.::::..--

/'. · •. : 'PRICE · PAIO : ,. PAYMENT , , ' DUE . , 

, Foldlna Panel Partldcna Rec:ovtr" ··s- 64600.00 • 2 700.00 AII Matarfal la Takon from fully pald·atock $ s 81800.00 
i . ., ! 
and d.ilwrtNI to 11>• jobslte In our own truch: 

All labor la paid tn In 111·11. Balance duel■ rero. ISO.DOI 

TOTAL LABOR AHO MATERIAC TO COIIP\.ETE ' 64500.00 $ ' .. 2700.00 ., s, soo.oo I 
That ll1erw "" no.otller co(llnfcta for .. Id worf< outatandlng, and IMI there It nothing due or lo becomt dua to .any peraon for matar1al, l11>or or otlMt worf< ol ony klnd done or lo 1M1 don• upon. or ln 

conneetlon~hHld~oi;1rlh•n1bov11tatod. , • • . .-.:_ ; , _: :.. · ' . _· · ., ,, ' ,-)jgp~· .. -:· ' : -. · ,. ,-::··~~- ' ,. ' , · , . , 
. . ·.-. - 1 t · ,_ ... _. ··· . ..,. _ _.,. • • •• • 

Signed:lhls 19th day:o; ~une 2018. Signet~· : , . . • ·_ · :: · · 

\ --• BulldfiaUn~~" c-ny • Prntaent-: 

.,r: , 1U . 
. . l . 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th,day of--June 2018. N~ry_Pullllc . · -. • . · . · · 
,. , , ' ':1 '. ~ . , , 

.:i . . t ·•,, 
. _, 
. : -: ~ 

... -~ ' 

. ~~ .... : .. \ .. .:. .,!; • .. ~- ~1..;·~:.:.i ~.i):·-~·. -:. ~ 

--i•ot=Fic1AL SEAL;; , _,,· 
Dawn M Mumlghan 

Notary Public, .State of Illinois. . 
My .Commission Explres'.2/6/2020 _ 

•• 4,..; ~ . .. 

. . ~ , . . , .. . . ~.:., _-.'_-.:_,:~-~.L_-,:\ ,. __ ·'•·_·. __ . .. :~.~,:. •.-· ::,.· ;-1~_;,''T\·.?, ~· : ·;. '-~ 



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE 

ss STATE OF WISCONSIN 
COUNTY 0~ MILWAUKEE Gly# _________________ _ 

i Escrow# ____ ~---------------
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

I :.::s r """'""~' "" "" ,m¢o,ed"' 

for tho premises known as 

Integral Construction 

Theatrical Lighting and Rigging Equipment 

SRC 2000 Event Space, 425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

of which i College of DuPago is !he owner. 

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Five Thousand Four Hundred and no/100 
$ 5,400.00 Dollars, and other goad and valuable co-n""s'"idc-e"'"ra"'ti-'-o"'ns'-.':,th:"e'-r-e""c""ei'""p""t v"',f-h"'er""c"'o"f i"'s"'h""e-'-re'i-b"'"y'-a""c,-kn_o_wl-,-ed.,.g_e_d,.., --:d-o(,..e-s7) -----------

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right lo, lien, under !ho stalutes of tho Slate of Illinois, relating lo mechanics' 
liens, with respect lo and on said above described premises, and the improvements there•on, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus, 
or machinery furnished, and on fhe moneys, funds or other considerations due or lo become due from the owner, on account of all labor. 
services, material, fixtures, apparatus, or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for !he above-described premises, 
INCLUDING: EXTRAS.' 
•ElCTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN. TO il!E CONTRACT 

Signed this :15 day of June , 2018. 

Signature ( 4 ;£ c;~{_ Title: Design Engineer 

r 
STATE OF WISCONSIN 
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE 
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCC;RN: 

} ss 
} 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he Is Kurt Schnabel 
Design Engineer of Clcarwlng Systems Integration 

who is the contractor for the Theatrical Lighting and Rig_gln.,_ __________ _ 
building localed al SRC 2000 Event Spaco, 425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 
owned by College of Du Pago 
Thal the tolal amount of lhe contract including extras is S 94,850.00 on which he has received payment of 
S 5 400.00 prior lo this payment. Thal all waivers are !rue, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that 

there is no claim either legal or equitable to def ea I the validity of said waivers. That tho following are the names of all parties who have 
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and !hat the items mentioned 
inciude all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. 

I 

work on lhe 

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BAlANCE DUE 
Clcarwin!I Systems lntearation Theatrical Llghtina and Rig_g!!!g s 94,850.00 $ 5,400.00 $ 5 400.00 

I 

! 

' 
TOTAL LABOR ANO MATERIALS TO COMPLETE $ 94,850.00 $ 5,400.00 $ 5,400.00 

Thal there are no other contracts for said work outsland1ng, and that there 1s nothing due or to become due to any person for matenal, 
labor or oth~r work ol anv kind done or to be done upon or In connection with said work other than above slated. 

$ 

$ 

Signed this ____ 1_8 ___ _ day of ________ ____cJccuccn..c.e _________ , 201B. 

B4 050.00 

84 050.00 

By:_-'/j.1L,;...,., =A""-c:!/._+---'=~~-9;i.::-<%'-':;;;,:"""~:....:..::·b:/~1'--------
/ 

Subscribed and sworn bcforo mo this day of Juno , 2018. 

Signature:_..,, a,.-;-. .......,t!Vvt'---' G_L.._,,__,_'j;J_ ~{--'··(5:......:;.)V'o__;;;__G_2__,r-__ 
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STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF COOK 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
I 

I 
' 

ss 

. I 
WHEREAS the undersigni'd has been employed by 

PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

Filo# 

Draw# 2 -=------

Integral Construction, Inc. 

Name of Owner, Contractor or Subcontractor . I to furnish .:E:;;le::cc:.:tnccca=l--'-1 ____________________________________________ _ 

! Kind of Work or Materials 

for the premises describe1 as: College of Dupage SRC 2000 Event Space Upgrade 

Common Address or Brief Legal Description 

of which -'C_o_m_m_un_i...:ty~C_o_l_le_,,g_e_O_is_t_. _#_so_2_-_C_o_11_e ... ge_o_f _D_u'-p_ag=-e __________________________ is the owner. 

I Name of Owner 

THE undersioned. for and in consideration of twenty-seven thosuand dollars and 00/100 cents 

s 27,000.00 ) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive 

and release any and all lie'n or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the Stale wherein the land is located. relating to Mechanic's liens, on the above 

described premises and ;,l,provements thereon. and on the monies or other considerations due to become due from the owner, on account of labor or 
I 

services, material, fixtures: or apparatus heretofore furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above described premises. 

I 

Signed this 28th 
I ----------

B elec Electrtca l, Inc. 

7720 Gross' Point Rd. 
I 

Skokie, IL. 60077 

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. 

day of June 2018 ------

olfice signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be use. partner should sign end designate himself as 

partner. 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF COOK I 

_TO WHOM IT MAY CONC_ERN: 

ss 

THE undersigned, being duly sworn. deposes and says that (s)he is 

Vice President of the ----------- ---- ------------
Roy G. Belluomini 

Belec Electrical, Inc. 

who is the contractor for the Eleclrical work on the 

build ing located at 425 Fawell Blvd. Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

owned by Community College Dist. #502- College of Du page 

That the tolal amount of th~ contract induding extras is$ 299,000.00 on which he has received payment of 

$ 31,500.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there 

is no claim eilher legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or 

labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering Into the construction 

thereof and the amount due or lo become due to each, and that the items mentioned included all labor and material required to complete said worl< 

according to plans and specifications: 

I 
AMOUNT OF PAID AMOUNT OF 

NAMES KIND OF WORK CONTRACT PREVIOUSLY THIS PAYMENT 

Belec Electrical Inc. Labor s 199,000.00 $ 3,500.00 s 7,000.00 

Active Electrical Electrical materials $ 100,000.00 s 28.000.00 s 20,000.00 

; $ -

!BALANCE 
TO COMPLETE 

$ 188,500.00 

$ 52,000.00 

$ -
$ -
s -

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE: $ 299,000.00 $ 31.500.00 Is 21,000.00 I s 240.500.00 

That there are no other coritrects for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material. labor or other 

work of any kind done or tci be done upon or in connection with said work other than Above staled. 

I 

-

Signed this _2_8_th ______ _ d•y of J,oo /- 2018 

Signature: .,,.,.~'"'"-"""'----';;_·_·-""'"--~._-·~-~--.---,,._-_·-_- _·-_ - _--_ -___ "'_'--.,,-----_~~~~~-~~~------

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th 

Seal OFFICIAL SEAL 
ROY BEU.UCJ.11NI 

NOTARY PUBLIC· STATE~ IU.INOIS , _ l 11V COMMISSION EXPIRES:11Al6/18 

day of June 2018 ------

~~.b 
Notary ~ublic 



I WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE 

i 
STATE OF ILLINOIS 68 

coumoF DuPage 
I 

G~# ________________ _ 

Escrow# ________________ _ 

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHE,REAS the underslgnecfhas been empol/'8d by Integral Construction, Inc 

1oiu~ish Labor and Materials for Audio/ Video System 

lorthepremlsesknownas College of DuPage SBC Event Space Upgrade 
of Wllich Communtty College District #502 - College of DuPage 

. ,THE undersigned, IOI' and In conalde~ ot Eighteen thousand and no/100 
S 18,000 00 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) 

hefvby waive and rele8"& any and aD lien or daim of, or right lo, tien, under the &tatutes of the State of Illinois, relating to machanica' 
liens, with rasped to end on said above described premises, and the Improvements there-on, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus, 
or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or lo become due from the owner, on aocount of an labor, 
S81Vices, material, fixtures, apparatus, ·or machinery, fumished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises, 
INCU,JDING EXTRAS.' 

Signaturu 

STA TE OF 11..WOIS. . 
COUNTY OF UUt-'age 
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
8S 

. THE undersigned, being duty sworn, deposes and.111ys thathjat Is • 
· of l:jl 66 llffil 8 

WllO is the contractor for the II 

is the owner. 

building located el 
awned by 
That the total amount of the contract Inc udlng extras is $ • on which e has received payment of. 

· $ 0 • prior to this paymooL Thal an waivers am true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that 
them Is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the valkll~ of said waivers. Thal the following are the names of au parties whO have 
or for mater1al entering into the construction thereof end the arrount due or to become due to each, and that the ~ems mentioned 
indude all labor and material required to complele said work according lo plans and specifications. 

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT 
Hrn,-;;n iimitAri I 11N s;nQ111- $ n nn - $!-4111111 • 
a: ... aa 1;,.;.,:.:,...-1 I •-.&- . - AA/ -..,,a ,,1 n 1111 .1R 111111 

.. 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO COMPLETE S ?1Q n1 s n 1111 - $ 1H 111,.., 

BALANCEOUE 
$210 /11· 
1"';, 711 

. . 

. $1 O? 711-
· That there are no o1her contredls for said W0r1< outstanding, end that there Is nothing due or to become due to any pelllOl'I for matenal, 

tabor~ other work al any kind done or ID be done upon or in connection with said ~~v: stated. _ 

· ; · Signed this \ qJ{o day of ~ , 2018. 

Sub&a/bed end swom befon.-me this 

Seal: JENNI FE!\ A LEISNER 
I Official Seal 
Notary Public - State oflllinols 

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2021 

By::l::>ARho..vD... \) CLI e__Y\-t -e... 

41 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LA80R 
WAGE AHO HOUR DIVISION 

U.S .. Deoartment of_LABOR PAYROLL WHO Paoe 1 
· (FcrCiioUadors Opllonal Use: s .. Instruction Fonn WH-347 Inst.)- _ 

,_ _________ ~
1 
'-· -

0 '"-"'--15 ---'FE•u 36-3513919 
Belec Electrical, Inc. 

Pfi:YRO~L NO . .f Week-Ending 

(4) DAY NfO DATE 

MANE. ADOREh AND WJH w ... I I 
\.al 4 SOCIAL SECURIT't' I ~ .... p CLASSFICATION s M T w TH F s 

OF EMPI.O'l'll 20 21 22 23 24 25126 
Gender Eth Hours Worked Eildl Oay 

9941 
Meehan, Gerard C 0 .. . .. 

Electrician/ 1640 Canebury ·.; ... . , .;' :· 

Glenview, ll 60025 ., g Foreman 
s '.Q'. ' -:a· -,o,·-

"iii 0) 

Hired 518167 :; (.) 

'I . 

a: -:s : ''.o· ·o 
0 

Electrician 

0 
.... : ... 

Electrician 
s ·o o · . .. o· o o _:o. 10 

•. .i; .;.""". • .;~, .J.,.- ' .\ . • i, 

0 . . .
-.. _ ; -.~_··_·~-, ·• ; ___ . \ ·:._. ,:, ~ ._ ... .:~ .. . 

- • ·._ - --~ ~~""T 

Electrician -~ .-. .. , ·.:- . 

s o, ,o ~o, :.o,: o,_: ·,o.: cf 
. ,c . ~ 4: J •• 

0 
;;.,_·_. 

Electrician 

s -o, o·; :·_:a/ .. 6; :.'~'., ,·,o~: 'o_i 
10T-ot_a_l~H-ou-,s-Co~m-bi_n_ed __ -4-__ 1---1----2-4----I'---

Total Hours Chicago Resident .0 
Total Hours Non-Resident 24 

I, Roy Belluomini 
(Name cl si\)natory party} 

26CMay-2016 -

President 
(T,tlo) 

AOORBS ... - - PROJECT I ·· - - - - · 

11=2-o~G~r-os_s_P=o~1-nt~R-oad-~. ~S~k-o~k~ie-, ~,L-6uu ff snec # 

I 

PROJ?:Cl AND l.DCATK>H 

IOTAL 

HOURO 

PAY 

RATE 

$ 

College of DuPage 
SRC- 2000 Conference room 

425 Fawell Blvd. 
Glen Ellvn, IL 60137 ...r 

WITH- WAGES 

HOLDl«l STATE UNION UJ«>N ffi TOTAL PND ,: f------+-----+-----l 
FICA TAX. TAX DUES SAYINGS O DEDUCTS FOR WEEK 

24 47.40 $ 1,137.60 88.86 47.95 , 48.08 28.44 24.00 211 .33 926.27 

$ 

0 47.40 $ 0.00 0.00 -~o:oo-' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 

0 

0 

I 

0.00 

0.00 $ 0.00 0.00 o,oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 $ 0.00 ·o:oo .• 0:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 S 0.00 o;oo: 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

(b} WHERE-FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH 

Each laborer o, mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as Indicated on the payroll. 1-------l 
an amount not less mat the sum of the applicable basic hourty wage rate plus the amount of the required 
fringe benefits as listed in lhe contract, except as noted In Section 4(c) below. 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
WAGE AND HOUR OtVISK)N 

do hereby state: ------ - . 

(1) That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by 

Belec Electrical, Inc. On the Electrical 
(Contractor ct subcon~aaor) (Buldlng or warll) 

:°thai duri~g;ihe payroil • • 
. .. ·•· .. ,., ..• -- -,.. - ,'r .. 

"'V -· . . ·•.·, •' ~ ,,_ . , .. ,. .. ... 
iie'~oifco~inencing ·on: 

. . 
5/20/2018 ' 

· ·' : .-
~':1~}"~:~ ;'i\.' :-s,i6,~Ms .. __ 'f 

,-. .· .. . ' -· ' i• -~· .·, . ' . . 
,,. ~ . .. -- ' 

. . 
- ~ _....,_ -· ~ . - .;. ,. 

all persons worlced on said project have been paid the
0

f~II w~ly ~~g~ ;amed, ih~i n;; reb;ie"; ha~e ~ ~- . 

will be made elther directly or lndirecUy to or on behalf or said 

Belec Electrical, Inc. 
(Conuaao, a, suocontractor) 

From the full weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirecUy from 
the full wages earned by eny person other than permissible deductions as defined In Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle 
A) issued by Ute Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stal 108, 72 Stat 967: Stat. 
357: 40 U.S.C. 276c), and described below: 

(2) that any payrollS otherwise under thiS contract required to be submined for the above period are correct and complete, 
that tile wage rates lcr laborers or mechanics contained therein for eacn laborers 0< mechanics contained therein are not 
less than the appUcable wage rates contained In any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the 
classiflcation5 set forth therein for each labor or mechanic conform with the worl< perfonned. 

(3) Than any apprentices employed in the abo"" period are duly registered in a booa fide epprenllce program registered 
with the State apprenticeship agency recognized by u,a bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States department 
of Labor, or~ no such recognized agency exists in a State, are n,giStered ,.;th the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, 
United States Department of Labor. 

(4) Thal 

(a) XX WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS 

IBEW Local 134 
(x) In addition to the basic hou~y wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced 

payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been 0< wlU be made to appropriate programs for the 
benefit of such emplOyees. except as noted In Section 4(c) below. 

U.S. Department of LABOR PAYROLL 

-

(fo, Contracto,s Optional u.e: See lnSlruct.ion Form WH-347 lnSl.) 

-·- --- - - - -- - -- --- - ---· - . ---- -- - - --· Page-2-
(C) EXCEPTIONS 

REMARKS: 

I 
NAME ANO TITLE 

_: :-:, _S!GNA~ . it: ~ -- - : -~. 
R_oy Belluomini, President ~ ·.· ... ;t!}:..' / 7. > -· __ ·, .. _: •·~-~--~ ·,· . ·. 

h~f• c_':, t • 
. . 

·' -. - , -.. ,.. ' • 
i __ ._ ' ,' ;.j:/·· ... : ..::> . .. ;. ~ . ,. 

~ . . 
•. · .- ' -~- - ' ,· •, ~ : .. .. 

' 
, . . . - . 

. ~ -•. • ~ .r ' 
,, :~ .-, 

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR 
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1002 OF TITLE 18 ANO SECTION 231 
OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE. 

I 
I 
I 

WHO 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION 

U.S. Department of LABOR PAYROLL WHO Page 1 
(For Conlractors Option.11 Use: See ln~truction Form WH-347 lnsl.) 

1----------··_·_-,_i-:.:,:.._,,·.,. .. v '"'n-"ig~--1•""" 36-3513919 
7720 Gross Point Rciacr'Sko1<1e, IL ouu r r 

PROJECT I 

Belec Electrical, Inc. 

W/H 

Last 4 IOCW. SECURITY I EXEMP 

OF EMPLOYEE 

9941 
Meehan, Gerard 
1640 Canebury 
Glenview, IL 60025 

Hired 5/8/87 

Total Hours Combined 
Total Hours Chicago Resident 
Total Hours Non-Resident 

I 

Gender Eth 

C: ., 
·;;; 
l'l 

c3 

I, Roy eeuuominl _,..._ ______ . 

(Name ol signllor,, party) 

Week-Ending I . :6/,2,/2.018 ... •, . ... 

(4) DAY A.ND DATE -· Cl.ASSACA TIDN s M T iW TH F s I 

PROJECT N«J LOCATION 

ORO$$ 

College of DuPage 
SRC- 2000 Conference room 

425 Fawell Blvd. 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 NET 

I WAGES 

27 28 29 301 311 
Hours Wortc.ed Each Day 

2 TOTAL 

HCUIIS 

PAY 

RAT! 

AIIIOUHT 

EARNED FlCA 

HOI.DJNG 

TAJ< 

STATe UtOON UNIOPII ffi r-_r_o_r_AL_-;-__ P_,._o_--;-----J 
TAX DUE& &AVIHGS s 0£DUCTS FOR \IY'EEX 

0 
•• - ' ,,,_ __ _ .c. 

Electrician/ 

Foreman 
.. ~;-· . ... - .... ~ . 

s ·o, t o · s/~ '.'":s~ ·o: \?: ·o 

0 

Electrician 
. -':.; _-,:,. , 

s :o~ ~?o 
0 . 

Electrician 

0 

Electrician . : ;;•· . '· 

s o. ·o 

0 •. , . .'· 

Electrician 

15 
· O 
15 

2-Jun-2018 

President 

C, . 

• •. ; . . 

: -~· r -:.. . -· ... !i , ... 
·o::.: ii ·ti·; >o ·o 

; ~ 
•;:. •. u • '" 

0. ' '··o .•,·r•: 
I• 

(Tltlo) 

·. ,,, ·· .. 
0 · ;_.() . 0 
. r-. . -
· ·.·, ~~~ : ' 

' '· _.; ,i:,. ' .. 
' -~ ( · . 
o., :0 - 0 

: ~-~ ;.:-1 ~; . 
.··.-.~·. :' .• • ' I 

17 $ 805.80 OTHER JOBS WORKED 

~. . ·. 

15 47.40 $ 711 .00 118.48 94.41 T.•.65,24 37.92 32.00 316.05 1200.75 

$ 

-,;': 

0 47.40 $ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 

• ~ I 

0 0.00 $ 0.00 0.00 ::•o.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 ,,., , .. 

0 0.00 $ 0.00 o.oo . :•o.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0 0.00 $ 0.00 :o,oo,·: :.c;b:oo,, o.oo o.oo 0.00 0.00 

(bl WHERE FRINGE BENEFrrs ARE PAID IN CASH 

I 
I 

Each laborer or mechanic listed In the abo110 referenced payroll has been paid, as Indicated on the payroll, f-----t 
an amount not less that the sum ol lhe applicable basic h0ur1y wage rate plus the amount of the required 

I fringe benefits as listed In the contract. except as noted in Section-4(c) below. 



U.S. OEP .. RTlolENT OF LABOR 
W .. GE AND HOUR DIVISION 

do hereby state: 

(1) Thal I pay or supervise the payment of lhe peBOns employed by 

Belec Electrical, Inc. On lhe 
(ConUactor or &uboor.tractcrl 

··~ '.t"' . 
:thit durih!rttie payroll° . 

i,eriod
0

c::~ ,;;~ncing on: , . 51??12018 -· 

ending o,r::' . . .. : 612/2018" · 

Electrical 
(Buiding or wcrio.) 

.,,. 

.. ,-.> ,••· ····•···,·. _, .. 

.~ -, , . • ,• ,R4 r -•,, _,___:: .. . ~ , ..: , - •. • • - • •••-- - ••-•" •, .-.t • - · • •- •, •.:. •• , _ .. - • - - • 

all persons worked on said project have been pald the full weekly wages earned, that nc rebates have been or 
will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf or said 

Belec Electrical, Inc. 
(Cootrador or subcon01ICl0r) 

From the full weekly wages earned by eny person and that no deductions haw, been made either directly or indirectly rrom 
the full wages earned by any person other than pennissible deductions as defined In Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle 
A) issued by lhe Sectetaty of Labor under the Copeland AcL as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat 967: Stat. 
357: 40 U.S.C. 276c), and described below: 

(2) that any payrOlls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete, 
Iha! the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein for each laborers or mechanics contained therein a re not 
less than the applicable wage rates contained in any wage detennination lflCOIJ)Or.!led Into the contract: that the 
classifications sel forth therein for each labor or mechanic conform with the wor!t performed. 

(3) Than any apprentices employed in the abo-.., period are duly registered in a bona fide apprentice program registerod 
with the State apprentJceship agency recogniZed by the bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, Unitecl States department 
of Labor, or rr no such recogn ized agency exists In a State. are registered wilh the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. 
United States Department of Labor. 

(4) That 

ja) XX WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLAHS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS 

IBEW Local 134 
(x) • In addltior, to lhe basic hou~y wage rates paid 10 each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced 

payroll, payments of fr1nge benefits as listed in the contract haw been or will be made to appropriate programs for Iha 
benefit of such ampl□-,;, except as noted In SectiOn 4(c) below. 

U.S. Department of LABOR PAYROLL 
(For Cootracun Optional Use: Soe lnslructloo Form WH-347 Inst.) 

--- - Page·2 · 
(C) EXCEPTIONS 

REMARKS: 

('\ 
NAME AND TITLE· . 
R~y Belluomini, President ,.- . ..,. . 

.. 
~ 

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMt:J<TS MJ<r.SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR 
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1002 OF TITLE 18 ANO SECTION 231 
OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED SU TES CODE. 

WHO 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION 

U.S. Department of LABOR PAYROLL WHO Paoe 1 
. (f_or ~lraclorS Optional Use: St,o lnSl/\lctlM Ferm WH-347 lnsl.) 

1----------'-''L ___ · '~0 r~lg'---lFEIIU 36-3513919 -·· .. - PAOJECT t 

7720 Gross Point Road. Skokie, IL 60077 ::,pee# Belec Electrical, Inc. 

_P')~~R_·f.::_:"+~N~ir_•.: ·. ·):~~:;; ! ,,, 
-:-.. ,, . 

w,a I 
Lal. aocw. CECURITY. EXEUP' 

OFEIIIPLOYEE 

9941 
Meehan, Gerard 
1640 Cililebury 
Glenview, IL 60025 

Hired 5/8/87 

Total Hours Combined 
Total Hours Chicago Resident 
Total Hours Non-Resident 

. , 
I, Roy Belluomini 

(Name ri &ignatory party) 

Gender Eth 

C 

"' ·;;; 
"' 0 
:, 
m 
t) 

PROJECT AJtal LOCATION 

Week-Ending : '. 6/.9/2018-. 

(.t) DAY N40 GATE 

s M T W 1TH F S CiAOSS 

College of DuPage 
SRC- 2000 Conference room 

425 Fawell Blvd. 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

. WJTH• I WAGES 

J 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL PAY AMOUKT HOU><NO STATE UMON UNON ffi TOTAL PAID 

FORweEI< 
:,; 

Hours Worked Each Day HOURS RAfE TAX OUE3 l .. VWOG. 0 DEDUCTS 

Electrician/ 
Foreman 

Electrician 

Electrician 

Electrician 

Electrician 

0 
0 
0 

_.j : · . •· . ·"\-, . · 
~ 7 .. '. 

s "b, -o·:;,:o 0 0 

'. :.; '>:.: ; ·. -::; :-· . t 
·, • .;.~ ~~- : : . ..' ';&" • ... :... : 

0 

s .o,·_ · ·,o, · -:·.o • · o~ i:,o.- , o·' 10 .. y . 
·]. 

0 ,:, .. 
'\'•. 

-~,,, .,·. . . 

s :'o: o: .: }:6. ·01 :) 
. ; . ;,, 

o-i icf 
. ... ~ •' 

0 

S 
'_:o·: · _o_.·· _ _; :_,_~- □· :: ,-_ _.o: <o· .-· .·,o·:'• ·.·'o-'.,· 

' ' .;, ;.'.·· , .. 

9-jun°2018, · 
· -- · President 

[Tltl•> 

37 $ 1,788.95 OTHER JOBS WORKED 

0 48.35 $ 139.68 . 127.67 ~78.96 44.72 37.00 391 .04 1397.91 

$ 

0 47.40 $ 0.00 0.00 ;;0:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 

0 0.00 $ 0.00 
~ •.: . . 

0.00 ~ Co:oo · 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 

0 0.00 $ 0.00 :,io:oo,. · '.10,00 • 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

~· 

0 0.00 $ 0.00 · ();00 . :. o:oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

I 
I 

(bl WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH 

Each tabO<er or mechtlnic listed in tile above referenced payroll has been paid, as Indicated on the payroll. >-----1 
an amount not less that the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amounl of the required 
lringe benefits as listed In the con1ract, except as noted in Seclion 4(c) below. 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
WAGE AND HOUR DIVlSIOH 

do hereby state: 

(1) Thal I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by 

Belec Electrical. Inc. 
(Contractor o, subcontractor) 

:th.it duliryg 1he.pay;al · 

periO<;l wnmencing on: 

On the 

' '6/3/2018 
-619/2018 

Electrical 
(Building or work) 

--;• 
: . ' i • 

;;iip~~~-s ;~~ ~ said proj~t h;ve been p~id- the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates havi ~ DI' 

will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf or said 

Betec Electrical, Inc. 
(Conttactcr or subconuactor) 

From the fuU weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions ha-.e been made either directly or indirectly from 
the fuD wages earned by any person other lhan permissible deductions as defined In Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle 
A) Issued by the Secreu,ry of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat 867: SUit. 
357: 40 U.S.C. 276c), and described below. 

(2) that any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted ror the above period are cooect and complete, 
that the wage rates ror laborers or mechanics con1alned therein lor each laborers or mechanics contained therein are not 
leSS than the applicable wage rates contained In any wage determination incorporated into the contract; tha1 the 
classilications set forth therein for each labor or mechanic conform with the work performed. 

(3) Than any apprentices employed In the aboV8 period are duly registered in a bone fide apprentice program registered 
with the State apprenticeship agency recognized by the bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United Slates department 
d Labor, or If no such recognized agency exists In a State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, 
United Statas Department ol Labor. 

(4) That 

(a) XX WltERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PU.NS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS 

IBEW Local 134 
{x) In addition to the basic hou~y wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above roforenced 

payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the 
benefit of such employees, except as noted In Section 4(c) below. 

U.S. Department of LABOR PAYROLL 
(Fe>' Cootroctors O.tional u.e, See l,strutllon Form WH-347 1,st) 

- - - - - --· Page 2 - -
(C) EXCEPTIONS 

REMARKS: No hours worl<cd on this job this week. 

(\ 
I \ 

NAME AND TITLE -

Roy Belluon:ilnl;·Pre~ldent 

' .·., 

. ; 

.• ' ~ ... 

' ~IGNATU~- . . , ' ---:•. 
- • - t \ • ~ 

. . . ~ ... , ~ 

.,, . 
! • • /I. . .. ' . . ·. 
. - . 

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF AN'/ OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR 
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1002 OF TITLE 18 ANO SECTION 231 

OF ITTLI! 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE. 

I I 

WHO 
I 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION 

U.S. Department of LABOR PAYROLL WHO Page 1 
(For C-On~actors OcUonal Uso: Sea lnslluctim Fam ~7 list.) 

J--- ---- ----~l .£ __ v,~tg~--t•BNI 3§:3513919 
Belec Electrical, Inc. 

;:r : Week-Ending . 6/!6/:jJ,Ji_s •. • 
• .J.• 

--~·-; , 

(4) DAl' NIO OATE 

NAME. ADOMSS AND WJH I w""' I I I 
I.NII • aocw. secuJIJTY • IDEMP1 a.AS&IFlCATIOH s M T w TH F s 

OFEMPLDYU 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
Gendor Eth Hours Worked Each Oay 

9941 
Meehan, Gerard C: 

'" Electrician/ ·.; 
0 .-:., .. 

., . ~ .. . 
~--:.~ - ; 

' . . • : , ... 
1640 Canebury 
Glenview, IL 60025 ., 

iii 

.. 
<.) 
::, 
cu 

Foreman 
s ff .. i;k·: .. o·; \o · :o. ; )5.: o 

· .. 
· .• Hired 5/8/87 ::;; 

Total Hours Combined 
Total Hour.i Chicago Resident 
Total Hours Non-Resident 

( Roy Belluomini
0

-· • 

(Name of signatory i:ianv) 

(..) 

Electrician 

0 

Electrician 

0 

Electrician 

Electrician 

0 
0 
0 

16-Jun-2018 · 

Presideii't 

' .~ ;- ~::-.: .. 
~--·; ~ . -~ .. .. .., 

o ··o . . b ·)i: · o· 
..... -:-L, ;-

0 ' '.0 .o· 
· .... . · . . '-' · . 

(TIiie) 

ADDRESS 

1120 Gross Point Road. Skokie, IL 60077 
PROJECT AND LOCATION 

GROSS 

TOTAL PAY ... OUK! 

HOURS RATE fAJIHEI) 

College of DuPage 
SRC- 2000 Conference room 

425 Fawell Blvd. 
Glen Ellvn, IL 60137 

WITH-

STATE I UNION 

FICA TAX TAX. DUES 

40 $ 1,934.00 OTHER JOBS WORKED 

0 48.35 $ 151 .02 145:<14 86:29 48.35 40.00 

$ 

0 47.40 $ 0.00 0.00 _;o:oo 0.00 0.00 

0.00 
~ ~ tJt: . . . 

i . .'t: 

0 0.00 $ 0.00 :0:00 o:oo .~ 0.00 0.00 

0.00 

0 0.00 $ 0.00 . :0:00'. . 0,06; 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0 0.00 $ 0.00 0.00 0.00 

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH 

PROJECT' 

::,pee,; 

NET 

TOTAL . ..., 
cwucn FOR WEEK 

431 .10 1502.90 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

. . · 1 
Each laborer or mechanic listed In the above rnferenced payroll has been paid. as indicated on the payroll, f--- ---l 
an amount not less that the sum of the applicable basic hourty wage rate plus the amount of Iha required 
fringe benefits as listed in the contrac~ except as noted in Section 4(c) belOw. 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
WAGE AHD HOUR DIVISION 

do hereby state: 

(1) That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by 

Belec Electrical, Inc. 
(Conlractor 01 subconu-actorJ 

:1hal d':'ri~g the· ~ayr~I 

period commencing on:. 

On the Electrical 
(Buialng or work) 

-,?/10/201B 

_ ~ ei, 6/2018: • 
- -

~, ·;~; ;~ o~-sid ;;;,ject ·h~ve b~n paid-the tuil ;~ldy ~age~;;;~~~,;;, n;;ebat~i;;v~ ~;; ; · 
will be made eilher direcl/y or indirectly lo or on behalf or said 

Belec Electrical, Inc. 
(Contractor a &.utia:11t1acta) 

From the full weekly wages earned by any per.ion and that no deductions havo been made either directly or indirectly from 
the full wages earned by any pe,son <Xher than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle 
A) issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 106, 72 Stal 967: Stat. 
357: 40 U.S.C. 276c), and descril>ed below: 

(2) that any payrolls otherwise under this contract required Ill be submitted for the above perlcxl are correcl and complete, 
lhat the wage rates for laborers Of' mechanics contained therein foc each lab01'8rS Of' mechanics contained therein are not 
less than the app\lcable wage rates con1ained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the 
classifications set forth therein for each labor or mechanic confonn with the WDl1< performed. 

(3) Than eny apprentices employed in the above period are duly registel9d in a bona fide apprentice program registered 
with tl10 State apprenticeship agency recognized by the bumau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States department 
of Labor, or If no such recognized agency exists In a State. are registered will, the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, 
United States Department of Labor. 

(4) Thal 

{a) XX WHERE FRJl~GE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS 

IBEW Local 134 
(•) In addition to the basic hou~y wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the abo\le referenced 

payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed In the contracl have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the 
benefit of such emplOyees, except as noted In Section 4(c) below. 

U.S. Department of LABOR PAYROLL 
(Fot Coouactors Optional Use: See lnatn.u::tlon Form WH-347 lnsl.) 

(C) EXCEPTIONS 

REMARKS: No hours worked on this job this week. 

(\ 
NAM E:AND TITLE 

Roy Botl®mlru;'Pre~ldeni" ' 

' . 

SIGNATU~E ·. , •• ·. .· .: ;ik· · .... _, 
. ..-:/4tll .····_ · =- · • ... 

. ... '. ·.~ •. r 

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF NiY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR 
SUBCOPO'RACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1002 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231 
OF TITL£ 31 OF TIIE UNITED STATl!S CODE. 

I 
I 

WHD 

Paoe 2 



NAME OF CONTRACTOR 

Landscaping St:rv1ces 

Incorporated 

NAI.E, ADDRESS ANO SOCIAL 

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 

Fidel Gonzalez 

ss# 4322 

425 s,,,.,n st. Joliet, IL. 

Alejandro Mendoza 

ss# 8422 

1202 Jackson Jciiet ,IL 

Jose Espino 

ss# 8800 

16745 S Qak St 

Romeoville, IL 

Macario Mendoza 

ss# 1724 

424 8rC7,\ln St, Joliet, IL 

OR SUBCONTRACTOR 

LABOR 

CLASSIFICATION 

ST 
OT 

laborer ST 
OT 

laborer ST 
OT 

labcrer ST 
OT 

labCX"er ST 
OT 

ST 
OT 

ST 
OT 

ST 
OT 

ST 
OT 

SUN 

4129 

PAYROLL DATE 
CONTRACT INFORMATION 

CONTRACT NUMBER 
PROJECT NUMBER: 
PROJECT: 
PROJECT LOCATION 

HOURS WORKED EACH DAY 

MON TUES WED TliURS 

4/30 511 512 513 

4 

4 

4 

4 

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF LABOR 

weekending 515/2018 

SRC 200C> Event Space Upgrade 
425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, IL 60 I J 7 

TOTAL HRS EACH HOURLY 

FRI SAT PW AND REG WAGE RATE 

514 515 

4 8 $72.17 

4 8 $72.17 

4 8 $72.17 

4 8 $72.17 

beneftt 
rate 

E 

E 

E 

E 

PUBLIC BODY INFORMATION 

CONTACT PERSON 
PUBLIC BODY NAME 

ADDRESS 
CITY.STATE.ZIP 

TELEPHONE 

OT WAGE PER PAYPERIOO 

RATE GROSS NET 

$577.36 

$577.36 

$577.36 

$577.36 

PayroU # 1 - Final 

Co":'~~ity C0Uc1,-e Dist. #502 - College of DuPage 

HOURLY FRINGE BENEFIT 

PENSION HEALTH & WELFARE VAC. 

INSTRUCTIONS: Fringe Benefits(health insurance, pension, vacation, and training) must be paid if it required for the work dassification, regardless of your union or nonunion status. We give you credit for health 
insurance paid(if any) and ERISA approved pension plan (if any) and training if your employees are in a BAT approved program. If the fringe benefit rate is paid into a fund, please note by placing the letter "F" behind 
the fringe benefit rate; if the fringe benefit rate is included on an employee's payroll check, please note by placing the letter "E" behind the fringe benefit rate. On the back of this form please list all subcontractors, 
independent contractors and owner operato~s your company used on this project. If you wish information regarding coverage of the Act, please visit our website at www.state.il.us/agency/idol/ or call 217-782-1710. 

TRAINING 



AFFIDAVIT 
Weekly Statement of Compliance 

I, _____ Jo_h_n_R_a_d_lo_n_· ____ (name of 
signatory pany) President 

do hereby state: that I pay or supervise the payment 
of the persons employed on the public works project 

(t itle) 

______ H_a_n_lo_n_A_d_m_in_is_tr_a_ti_ve ______ (namc 

of project); that ducing the payroll period commencing 

on the 29th day of April 2018 (year) and 

ending on the 5th day of May 
---'----------ll 

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full 

weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be 

made either directty ot indirectty to or on behalf of said 

from the weekly wages earned by any person, and that no 

deductions have been made either directly of indirectly from the 

full weekly wages earned bu any persons, other than permissable 

deductions as defined by Federal and/or State law. I further 

certify that this payroll is correct and complete: that the 

wage rates contained therein are not less than the 

actual rates herein stated and that the classification 

set forth for each laborer or mechanic conform to the 

work he/she performed. 

Signature: 

ompany Name 
ontact Person 

ddress 
ity, State, Zip 

relephonc # 

ompanyName 

ontact Person 

ddress 

ity, State, Zip 

ompany Name 

ontact Person 

ddress 

ity, State, Zip 

·elephone # 

ompany Name 

ontact Person 

ddress 

ity, State. Zip 

elephone # 

ompany Name 

ontact Person 

ddress 

ity, State, Zip 

elcphone # 

SUBCONTRACTORS 
Attach explanation of monies paid. copy of contract or billing, or both 

·Company-Name· 
Contact Person 

Address 
City, State, Zip 

Telephone# 

Company Name 

Contact Person 

Address 

City, State, Zip 

Telephone# 

Company Name 

Contact Person 

Address 

City, State, Zip 

Telephone# 

Company Name 

Contact Person 

Address 

City, State, Zip 

Telephone# 

Company Name 

Contact Person 

Address 

City, State, Zip 

Telephone# 
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